
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase4/hcu/hcu.s
> mcl
  log type:  smcl
 opened on:   1 Feb 2013, 17:57:49

1 . 
2 . di c(pwd)
/Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase4/hcu

3 . di c(filename)
chwide1feb2012.dta

4 . * health care utilization  general investigation   1 Feb 2013   R A Yaffee
5 . di "do file=hcu.do"
do file=hcu.do

6 . title "General health condition"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                      General health condition                       ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
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7 . 
8 . set more off

9 . 
10 . 
11 . sort gender

12 . 
13 . title "Mental health care in patient utilization reports"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****         Mental health care in patient utilization reports           ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

14 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. set more off
  3. by gender: tab mhinw`i'
  4. }

-> gender = 1. male
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1976-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         306      100.00      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1976-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         270       99.26       99.26
         21           1        0.37       99.63
         30           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1987-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         302       98.69       98.69
          2           1        0.33       99.02
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         10           1        0.33       99.35
         20           1        0.33       99.67
         40           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1987-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         269       98.90       98.90
          2           1        0.37       99.26
         21           1        0.37       99.63
        200           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1997-no       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         302       98.69       98.69
          3           1        0.33       99.02
         24           1        0.33       99.35
         28           1        0.33       99.67
         30           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1997-no       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         266       98.15       98.15
          7           1        0.37       98.52
         14           2        0.74       99.26
         21           1        0.37       99.63
         28           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         271      100.00

15 . 
16 . title "Mental health care outpatient utilization reports"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****         Mental health care outpatient utilization reports           ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 5



17 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. set more off
  3. by gender: tab mhoutw`i'
  4. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         304      100.00      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         263       96.69       96.69
          1           6        2.21       98.90
          2           1        0.37       99.26
          4           1        0.37       99.63
         12           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         300       98.04       98.04
          1           3        0.98       99.02
          2           1        0.33       99.35
          3           1        0.33       99.67
          5           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         267       97.80       97.80
          1           2        0.73       98.53
          2           3        1.10       99.63
         12           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         273      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         294       96.08       96.08
          1           6        1.96       98.04
          2           2        0.65       98.69
          3           2        0.65       99.35
          5           1        0.33       99.67
         10           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         259       95.57       95.57
          1           7        2.58       98.15
          3           2        0.74       98.89
          4           1        0.37       99.26
         10           1        0.37       99.63
         12           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         271      100.00
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18 . 
19 . 
20 . 
21 . title "Physical health care service utilization reports"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****          Physical health care service utilization reports           ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

22 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. set more off
  3. sort gender
  4. by gender: tab phlthw`i'
  5. }

-> gender = 1. male
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   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         10           1        0.29        0.88
         40           4        1.18        2.06
         60           4        1.18        3.24
         70          18        5.31        8.55
         75           1        0.29        8.85
         80          22        6.49       15.34
         90          52       15.34       30.68
         95           6        1.77       32.45
         99           1        0.29       32.74
        100         228       67.26      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           4        1.10        1.10
         10           1        0.28        1.38
         20           2        0.55        1.93
         30           1        0.28        2.20
         40           1        0.28        2.48
         50          10        2.75        5.23
         60          12        3.31        8.54
         62           1        0.28        8.82
         68           1        0.28        9.09
         69           1        0.28        9.37
         70          17        4.68       14.05
         75           2        0.55       14.60
         76           1        0.28       14.88
         80          41       11.29       26.17
         85           1        0.28       26.45
         87           1        0.28       26.72
         90          72       19.83       46.56
         95           2        0.55       47.11
         99           1        0.28       47.38
        100         191       52.62      100.00
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      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         10           1        0.29        0.88
         20           1        0.29        1.18
         30           1        0.29        1.47
         40           3        0.88        2.36
         50          17        5.01        7.37
         54           1        0.29        7.67
         60          16        4.72       12.39
         70          37       10.91       23.30
         75           1        0.29       23.60
         80          64       18.88       42.48
         90          64       18.88       61.36
         95           3        0.88       62.24
         99           1        0.29       62.54
        100         127       37.46      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          5           1        0.28        0.28
         10           1        0.28        0.55
         20           2        0.55        1.10
         30           5        1.38        2.48
         40           4        1.10        3.58
         50          29        7.99       11.57
         60          26        7.16       18.73
         61           1        0.28       19.01
         70          60       16.53       35.54
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         72           1        0.28       35.81
         75           4        1.10       36.91
         77           1        0.28       37.19
         80          75       20.66       57.85
         84           1        0.28       58.13
         85           2        0.55       58.68
         90          57       15.70       74.38
         92           1        0.28       74.66
         94           1        0.28       74.93
         95           2        0.55       75.48
         99           1        0.28       75.76
        100          88       24.24      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
health now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         10           2        0.59        1.18
         20           6        1.77        2.95
         25           1        0.29        3.24
         30          16        4.72        7.96
         35           1        0.29        8.26
         40           7        2.06       10.32
         50          48       14.16       24.48
         54           1        0.29       24.78
         55           2        0.59       25.37
         60          21        6.19       31.56
         70          54       15.93       47.49
         71           1        0.29       47.79
         75           8        2.36       50.15
         80          68       20.06       70.21
         85           2        0.59       70.80
         90          38       11.21       82.01
         95           3        0.88       82.89
         99           1        0.29       83.19
        100          57       16.81      100.00

      Total         339      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
health now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          5           1        0.28        0.28
         10           2        0.55        0.83
         20           6        1.65        2.48
         30          19        5.23        7.71
         40          19        5.23       12.95
         50          73       20.11       33.06
         55           1        0.28       33.33
         60          54       14.88       48.21
         64           1        0.28       48.48
         65           2        0.55       49.04
         70          61       16.80       65.84
         75           3        0.83       66.67
         80          59       16.25       82.92
         85           2        0.55       83.47
         88           1        0.28       83.75
         90          28        7.71       91.46
         95           1        0.28       91.74
         97           1        0.28       92.01
        100          29        7.99      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

23 . 
24 . title "Physical health care service utilization reports"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****          Physical health care service utilization reports           ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
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*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

25 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. set more off
  3. sort gender
  4. by gender: tab hospw`i'
  5. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1976-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         295       87.28       87.28
          1           2        0.59       87.87
          2           1        0.30       88.17
          3           3        0.89       89.05
          4           1        0.30       89.35
          5           1        0.30       89.64
          6           1        0.30       89.94
          7           3        0.89       90.83
         10           5        1.48       92.31
         12           2        0.59       92.90
         14           4        1.18       94.08
         15           2        0.59       94.67
         20           3        0.89       95.56
         21           2        0.59       96.15
         24           2        0.59       96.75
         30           3        0.89       97.63
         35           1        0.30       97.93
         40           1        0.30       98.22
         45           3        0.89       99.11
         60           2        0.59       99.70
         72           1        0.30      100.00
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      Total         338      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1976-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         302       83.20       83.20
          1           1        0.28       83.47
          2           4        1.10       84.57
          3           1        0.28       84.85
          5           1        0.28       85.12
          7           6        1.65       86.78
         10          11        3.03       89.81
         11           1        0.28       90.08
         12           4        1.10       91.18
         14           6        1.65       92.84
         15           1        0.28       93.11
         20           1        0.28       93.39
         21           3        0.83       94.21
         24           1        0.28       94.49
         28           1        0.28       94.77
         30           9        2.48       97.25
         32           1        0.28       97.52
         40           2        0.55       98.07
         45           2        0.55       98.62
         60           4        1.10       99.72
        200           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1987-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         247       72.86       72.86
          1          10        2.95       75.81
          2           1        0.29       76.11
          5           4        1.18       77.29
          7           5        1.47       78.76
          8           2        0.59       79.35
         10          16        4.72       84.07
         12           3        0.88       84.96
         14          12        3.54       88.50
         15           1        0.29       88.79
         16           1        0.29       89.09
         18           1        0.29       89.38
         20           6        1.77       91.15
         21           7        2.06       93.22
         22           2        0.59       93.81
         24           2        0.59       94.40
         27           1        0.29       94.69
         28           1        0.29       94.99
         30          11        3.24       98.23
         35           1        0.29       98.53
         40           1        0.29       98.82
         45           1        0.29       99.12
         80           1        0.29       99.41
        100           2        0.59      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1987-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         259       71.35       71.35
          1           7        1.93       73.28
          2           3        0.83       74.10
          3           1        0.28       74.38
          5           4        1.10       75.48
          7           5        1.38       76.86
         10          19        5.23       82.09
         12           5        1.38       83.47
         14          14        3.86       87.33
         15           2        0.55       87.88
         18           1        0.28       88.15
         20          14        3.86       92.01
         21           9        2.48       94.49
         24           2        0.55       95.04
         25           1        0.28       95.32
         28           1        0.28       95.59
         30           8        2.20       97.80
         40           1        0.28       98.07
         44           1        0.28       98.35
         45           1        0.28       98.62
         50           1        0.28       98.90
         60           1        0.28       99.17
         90           1        0.28       99.45
        150           1        0.28       99.72
        200           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1997-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         218       64.31       64.31
          1          10        2.95       67.26
          2           3        0.88       68.14
          3           1        0.29       68.44
          4           2        0.59       69.03
          5           6        1.77       70.80
          7           8        2.36       73.16
          8           1        0.29       73.45
          9           2        0.59       74.04
         10          10        2.95       76.99
         11           1        0.29       77.29
         12           5        1.47       78.76
         14          18        5.31       84.07
         15           2        0.59       84.66
         18           4        1.18       85.84
         20           7        2.06       87.91
         21           9        2.65       90.56
         22           2        0.59       91.15
         23           1        0.29       91.45
         24           3        0.88       92.33
         27           1        0.29       92.63
         28           2        0.59       93.22
         30           7        2.06       95.28
         36           1        0.29       95.58
         40           1        0.29       95.87
         42           2        0.59       96.46
         45           3        0.88       97.35
         50           3        0.88       98.23
         60           3        0.88       99.12
         90           1        0.29       99.41
        100           2        0.59      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1997-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         219       60.33       60.33
          1           7        1.93       62.26
          2           5        1.38       63.64
          4           1        0.28       63.91
          5           6        1.65       65.56
          6           2        0.55       66.12
          7           9        2.48       68.60
         10          19        5.23       73.83
         12           6        1.65       75.48
         14          15        4.13       79.61
         15           4        1.10       80.72
         18           2        0.55       81.27
         20          11        3.03       84.30
         21           7        1.93       86.23
         22           3        0.83       87.05
         24           1        0.28       87.33
         25           1        0.28       87.60
         28           1        0.28       87.88
         30          16        4.41       92.29
         32           1        0.28       92.56
         34           1        0.28       92.84
         36           1        0.28       93.11
         40           6        1.65       94.77
         42           1        0.28       95.04
         44           1        0.28       95.32
         45           3        0.83       96.14
         50           3        0.83       96.97
         58           1        0.28       97.25
         60           3        0.83       98.07
         90           1        0.28       98.35
        100           3        0.83       99.17
        120           2        0.55       99.72
        150           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00
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26 . 
27 . title "Recoded valid hospital service utilization"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****             Recoded valid hospital service utilization              ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

28 . forvalues i = 1/3 {
  2. set more off
  3. sort gender
  4. cap gen hospw`i'r = hospw`i'
  5. replace hospw`i'r = . if hospw`i' == 0
  6. * label var hospw`i'r "Hospital service utilization in number of days as 
> patient in wave `i'" 

29 . } 
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
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30 . 
31 . 
32 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. by gender: tab hospw`i'r
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

  Number of 
    days as 
 patient in 
   hospital 
  from 1976 
  thru 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1           2        4.65        4.65
          2           1        2.33        6.98
          3           3        6.98       13.95
          4           1        2.33       16.28
          5           1        2.33       18.60
          6           1        2.33       20.93
          7           3        6.98       27.91
         10           5       11.63       39.53
         12           2        4.65       44.19
         14           4        9.30       53.49
         15           2        4.65       58.14
         20           3        6.98       65.12
         21           2        4.65       69.77
         24           2        4.65       74.42
         30           3        6.98       81.40
         35           1        2.33       83.72
         40           1        2.33       86.05
         45           3        6.98       93.02
         60           2        4.65       97.67
         72           1        2.33      100.00

      Total          43      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  Number of 
    days as 
 patient in 
   hospital 
  from 1976 
  thru 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1           1        1.64        1.64
          2           4        6.56        8.20
          3           1        1.64        9.84
          5           1        1.64       11.48
          7           6        9.84       21.31
         10          11       18.03       39.34
         11           1        1.64       40.98
         12           4        6.56       47.54
         14           6        9.84       57.38
         15           1        1.64       59.02
         20           1        1.64       60.66
         21           3        4.92       65.57
         24           1        1.64       67.21
         28           1        1.64       68.85
         30           9       14.75       83.61
         32           1        1.64       85.25
         40           2        3.28       88.52
         45           2        3.28       91.80
         60           4        6.56       98.36
        200           1        1.64      100.00

      Total          61      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

   Hospital 
    service 
utilization 
  in number 
 of days as 
 patient in 
     wave 2       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1          10       10.87       10.87
          2           1        1.09       11.96
          5           4        4.35       16.30
          7           5        5.43       21.74
          8           2        2.17       23.91
         10          16       17.39       41.30
         12           3        3.26       44.57
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         14          12       13.04       57.61
         15           1        1.09       58.70
         16           1        1.09       59.78
         18           1        1.09       60.87
         20           6        6.52       67.39
         21           7        7.61       75.00
         22           2        2.17       77.17
         24           2        2.17       79.35
         27           1        1.09       80.43
         28           1        1.09       81.52
         30          11       11.96       93.48
         35           1        1.09       94.57
         40           1        1.09       95.65
         45           1        1.09       96.74
         80           1        1.09       97.83
        100           2        2.17      100.00

      Total          92      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   Hospital 
    service 
utilization 
  in number 
 of days as 
 patient in 
     wave 2       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1           7        6.73        6.73
          2           3        2.88        9.62
          3           1        0.96       10.58
          5           4        3.85       14.42
          7           5        4.81       19.23
         10          19       18.27       37.50
         12           5        4.81       42.31
         14          14       13.46       55.77
         15           2        1.92       57.69
         18           1        0.96       58.65
         20          14       13.46       72.12
         21           9        8.65       80.77
         24           2        1.92       82.69
         25           1        0.96       83.65
         28           1        0.96       84.62
         30           8        7.69       92.31
         40           1        0.96       93.27
         44           1        0.96       94.23
         45           1        0.96       95.19
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         50           1        0.96       96.15
         60           1        0.96       97.12
         90           1        0.96       98.08
        150           1        0.96       99.04
        200           1        0.96      100.00

      Total         104      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

   Hospital 
    service 
utilization 
  in number 
 of days as 
 patient in 
     wave 3       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1          10        8.26        8.26
          2           3        2.48       10.74
          3           1        0.83       11.57
          4           2        1.65       13.22
          5           6        4.96       18.18
          7           8        6.61       24.79
          8           1        0.83       25.62
          9           2        1.65       27.27
         10          10        8.26       35.54
         11           1        0.83       36.36
         12           5        4.13       40.50
         14          18       14.88       55.37
         15           2        1.65       57.02
         18           4        3.31       60.33
         20           7        5.79       66.12
         21           9        7.44       73.55
         22           2        1.65       75.21
         23           1        0.83       76.03
         24           3        2.48       78.51
         27           1        0.83       79.34
         28           2        1.65       80.99
         30           7        5.79       86.78
         36           1        0.83       87.60
         40           1        0.83       88.43
         42           2        1.65       90.08
         45           3        2.48       92.56
         50           3        2.48       95.04
         60           3        2.48       97.52
         90           1        0.83       98.35
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        100           2        1.65      100.00

      Total         121      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   Hospital 
    service 
utilization 
  in number 
 of days as 
 patient in 
     wave 3       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1           7        4.86        4.86
          2           5        3.47        8.33
          4           1        0.69        9.03
          5           6        4.17       13.19
          6           2        1.39       14.58
          7           9        6.25       20.83
         10          19       13.19       34.03
         12           6        4.17       38.19
         14          15       10.42       48.61
         15           4        2.78       51.39
         18           2        1.39       52.78
         20          11        7.64       60.42
         21           7        4.86       65.28
         22           3        2.08       67.36
         24           1        0.69       68.06
         25           1        0.69       68.75
         28           1        0.69       69.44
         30          16       11.11       80.56
         32           1        0.69       81.25
         34           1        0.69       81.94
         36           1        0.69       82.64
         40           6        4.17       86.81
         42           1        0.69       87.50
         44           1        0.69       88.19
         45           3        2.08       90.28
         50           3        2.08       92.36
         58           1        0.69       93.06
         60           3        2.08       95.14
         90           1        0.69       95.83
        100           3        2.08       97.92
        120           2        1.39       99.31
        150           1        0.69      100.00

      Total         144      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 25



33 . 
34 . 
35 . 
36 . 
37 . title "Count of medically diagnosed illnesses"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****               Count of medically diagnosed illnesses                ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

38 . by gender: tab icdxcnt

-> gender = 1. male

   count of 
       icdx 
 illnesses        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          53       15.63       15.63
          1          83       24.48       40.12
          2          87       25.66       65.78
          3          57       16.81       82.60
          4          25        7.37       89.97
          5          18        5.31       95.28
          6           8        2.36       97.64
          7           6        1.77       99.41
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          8           2        0.59      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   count of 
       icdx 
 illnesses        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          18        4.96        4.96
          1          74       20.39       25.34
          2          74       20.39       45.73
          3          67       18.46       64.19
          4          54       14.88       79.06
          5          28        7.71       86.78
          6          19        5.23       92.01
          7          12        3.31       95.32
          8           4        1.10       96.42
          9           3        0.83       97.25
         10           2        0.55       97.80
         11           3        0.83       98.62
         12           5        1.38      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

39 . title "Name of prominent illness"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                     Name of prominent illness                       ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
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******************************************************************************
> *

40 . by gender: tab icdx1nr

-> gender = 1. male

  Prominent icd9 codes in first ailment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

         20. 218.9 uterine leimyoma nec           1        0.32        0.32
                         24. goiter nec           1        0.32        0.64
        37. 333 extrapyramidal disc nec           4        1.27        1.91
38. 333.0 degeneration of basal ganglia           5        1.59        3.50
                   61. 401 hypertension          24        7.64       11.15
          62. 410 myocardial infarction           8        2.55       13.69
                 76. 454 varicose veins           5        1.59       15.29
         84. 466 ac bronchitis/brnchial          10        3.18       18.47
              88. 454 chronic t & a dis           5        1.59       20.06
                      92. 486 pneumonia           8        2.55       22.61
                         95. 493 asthma           5        1.59       24.20
                  99. 531 gastric ulcer          10        3.18       27.39
                100. 532 duodenal ulcer           5        1.59       28.98
        101. 535 gastritus & duodenitis           2        0.64       29.62
            105. 542 other appendicitis           7        2.23       31.85
           112. 575.1 cholecystitis nec          10        3.18       35.03
                  138. other dermatitis           3        0.96       35.99
           152. 732 osteochondropathies          14        4.46       40.45
  9998. misc tiny categs < 10 cases ea          160       50.96       91.40
                     9999. undesignated          27        8.60      100.00

                                  Total         314      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  Prominent icd9 codes in first ailment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

         20. 218.9 uterine leimyoma nec           9        2.57        2.57
                         24. goiter nec           9        2.57        5.14
        37. 333 extrapyramidal disc nec          13        3.71        8.86
38. 333.0 degeneration of basal ganglia           7        2.00       10.86
                   61. 401 hypertension          35       10.00       20.86
          62. 410 myocardial infarction           2        0.57       21.43
                 76. 454 varicose veins           7        2.00       23.43
         84. 466 ac bronchitis/brnchial          12        3.43       26.86
              88. 454 chronic t & a dis           7        2.00       28.86
                      92. 486 pneumonia           3        0.86       29.71
                         95. 493 asthma           5        1.43       31.14
                  99. 531 gastric ulcer           7        2.00       33.14
                100. 532 duodenal ulcer           7        2.00       35.14
        101. 535 gastritus & duodenitis          10        2.86       38.00
            105. 542 other appendicitis           4        1.14       39.14
           112. 575.1 cholecystitis nec          13        3.71       42.86
                  138. other dermatitis           8        2.29       45.14
           152. 732 osteochondropathies          10        2.86       48.00
  9998. misc tiny categs < 10 cases ea          177       50.57       98.57
                     9999. undesignated           5        1.43      100.00

                                  Total         350      100.00

41 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab nil1w`i'
  3. by gender: tab dril1w`i'
  4. by gender: tab pil1w`i'
  5. by gender: tab pillw`i'
  6. }

-> gender = 1. male

     name of illness 1 in time 
      period from 1977 to 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

             2. cardiovascular          13       18.31       18.31
               3. dermatologic           3        4.23       22.54
        4. endocrine/metabolic           3        4.23       26.76
           5. gastrointestinal          10       14.08       40.85
              6. genitourinary           2        2.82       43.66
              7. hematological           1        1.41       45.07
                 8. infectious           5        7.04       52.11
            9. musculoskeletal          10       14.08       66.20
              10. neurological           3        4.23       70.42
       12. peripheral vascular           2        2.82       73.24
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               13. respiratory           6        8.45       81.69
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs           3        4.23       85.92
             17. substance use           1        1.41       87.32
     18. surgery (of any type)           9       12.68      100.00

                         Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

     name of illness 1 in time 
      period from 1977 to 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

             2. cardiovascular          17       15.18       15.18
               3. dermatologic           4        3.57       18.75
        4. endocrine/metabolic           9        8.04       26.79
           5. gastrointestinal          13       11.61       38.39
              6. genitourinary           7        6.25       44.64
              7. hematological           3        2.68       47.32
                 8. infectious           4        3.57       50.89
            9. musculoskeletal           3        2.68       53.57
              10. neurological           4        3.57       57.14
       12. peripheral vascular           6        5.36       62.50
               13. respiratory          14       12.50       75.00
             14. rheumatologic          12       10.71       85.71
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs           3        2.68       88.39
             17. substance use           1        0.89       89.29
     18. surgery (of any type)          12       10.71      100.00

                         Total         112      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

duration of 
  illness 1 
in years in 
time period 
  from 1977 
    to 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           7       10.77       10.77
          1          10       15.38       26.15
          2           1        1.54       27.69
          3           3        4.62       32.31
          4           1        1.54       33.85
          6           1        1.54       35.38
          7           1        1.54       36.92
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         13           2        3.08       40.00
         15           1        1.54       41.54
         17           1        1.54       43.08
         20           2        3.08       46.15
         21           1        1.54       47.69
         22           2        3.08       50.77
         23           2        3.08       53.85
         24          13       20.00       73.85
         25           5        7.69       81.54
         26           1        1.54       83.08
         27           1        1.54       84.62
         28           1        1.54       86.15
         29           1        1.54       87.69
         30           1        1.54       89.23
         31           1        1.54       90.77
         32           1        1.54       92.31
         34           2        3.08       95.38
         39           1        1.54       96.92
         40           1        1.54       98.46
         44           1        1.54      100.00

      Total          65      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

duration of 
  illness 1 
in years in 
time period 
  from 1977 
    to 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          12       11.65       11.65
         .1           1        0.97       12.62
          1          15       14.56       27.18
          2           2        1.94       29.13
          5           2        1.94       31.07
          6           1        0.97       32.04
         10           1        0.97       33.01
         13           1        0.97       33.98
         21           1        0.97       34.95
         22           3        2.91       37.86
         23          12       11.65       49.51
         24          17       16.50       66.02
         25           7        6.80       72.82
         26           1        0.97       73.79
         27           4        3.88       77.67
         28           3        2.91       80.58
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         29           4        3.88       84.47
         30           4        3.88       88.35
         31           1        0.97       89.32
         33           3        2.91       92.23
         34           1        0.97       93.20
         35           2        1.94       95.15
         39           3        2.91       98.06
         44           1        0.97       99.03
         50           1        0.97      100.00

      Total         103      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 persistence of 
   illness 1 in 
time period fro 
   1977 to 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

0. not answered         269       79.35       79.35
         1. yes          43       12.68       92.04
          2. no          27        7.96      100.00

          Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 persistence of 
   illness 1 in 
time period fro 
   1977 to 1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

0. not answered         251       69.15       69.15
         1. yes          74       20.39       89.53
          2. no          38       10.47      100.00

          Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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  number of 
  pills for 
   pain per 
    week in 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         304       89.68       89.68
          1          18        5.31       94.99
          2           7        2.06       97.05
          3           3        0.88       97.94
          4           1        0.29       98.23
          5           1        0.29       98.53
          7           2        0.59       99.12
         10           2        0.59       99.71
         20           1        0.29      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
  pills for 
   pain per 
    week in 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         266       73.28       73.28
          1          48       13.22       86.50
          2          18        4.96       91.46
          3           7        1.93       93.39
          4           3        0.83       94.21
          5           5        1.38       95.59
          6           2        0.55       96.14
          7           2        0.55       96.69
          8           5        1.38       98.07
         10           3        0.83       98.90
         14           2        0.55       99.45
         21           2        0.55      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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     name of illness 1 in time 
         period from 1987-1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                     1. cancer           1        0.84        0.84
             2. cardiovascular          27       22.69       23.53
               3. dermatologic           3        2.52       26.05
        4. endocrine/metabolic           2        1.68       27.73
           5. gastrointestinal          24       20.17       47.90
              6. genitourinary           9        7.56       55.46
              7. hematological           1        0.84       56.30
                 8. infectious           3        2.52       58.82
            9. musculoskeletal          10        8.40       67.23
              10. neurological          10        8.40       75.63
       12. peripheral vascular           3        2.52       78.15
               13. respiratory          11        9.24       87.39
             14. rheumatologic           5        4.20       91.60
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs           4        3.36       94.96
             17. substance use           1        0.84       95.80
     18. surgery (of any type)           5        4.20      100.00

                         Total         119      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

     name of illness 1 in time 
         period from 1987-1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

             2. cardiovascular          43       23.50       23.50
               3. dermatologic           4        2.19       25.68
        4. endocrine/metabolic          18        9.84       35.52
           5. gastrointestinal          22       12.02       47.54
              6. genitourinary          20       10.93       58.47
              7. hematological           1        0.55       59.02
                 8. infectious           4        2.19       61.20
            9. musculoskeletal          10        5.46       66.67
              10. neurological          11        6.01       72.68
       12. peripheral vascular           6        3.28       75.96
               13. respiratory          15        8.20       84.15
             14. rheumatologic           4        2.19       86.34
                    15. tumors           5        2.73       89.07
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs           6        3.28       92.35
     18. surgery (of any type)          14        7.65      100.00

                         Total         183      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

duration of 
  illness 1 
in years in 
time period 
  from 1987 
    to 1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           1        0.88        0.88
          1          15       13.16       14.04
          2           1        0.88       14.91
          3           3        2.63       17.54
          6           2        1.75       19.30
          8           1        0.88       20.18
          9           4        3.51       23.68
         10           5        4.39       28.07
         12           1        0.88       28.95
         13           7        6.14       35.09
         14           9        7.89       42.98
         15           6        5.26       48.25
         16          10        8.77       57.02
         17           4        3.51       60.53
         18           4        3.51       64.04
         19           3        2.63       66.67
         20          14       12.28       78.95
         21          10        8.77       87.72
         22           4        3.51       91.23
         23           8        7.02       98.25
         28           1        0.88       99.12
         29           1        0.88      100.00

      Total         114      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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duration of 
  illness 1 
in years in 
time period 
  from 1987 
    to 1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           3        1.69        1.69
         .2           1        0.56        2.26
          1          23       12.99       15.25
          3           4        2.26       17.51
          4           3        1.69       19.21
          5           2        1.13       20.34
          6           3        1.69       22.03
          7           3        1.69       23.73
          8           4        2.26       25.99
          9           5        2.82       28.81
         10          10        5.65       34.46
         12           1        0.56       35.03
         13          13        7.34       42.37
         14           9        5.08       47.46
         15          10        5.65       53.11
         16          10        5.65       58.76
         17           6        3.39       62.15
         18           9        5.08       67.23
         19          12        6.78       74.01
         20          25       14.12       88.14
         21           5        2.82       90.96
         22          11        6.21       97.18
         23           4        2.26       99.44
         34           1        0.56      100.00

      Total         177      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 persistence of 
   illness 1 in 
    time period 
   from 1987 to 
           1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

0. not answered         219       64.79       64.79
         1. yes          91       26.92       91.72
          2. no          28        8.28      100.00

          Total         338      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 persistence of 
   illness 1 in 
    time period 
   from 1987 to 
           1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

0. not answered         180       49.72       49.72
         1. yes         127       35.08       84.81
          2. no          55       15.19      100.00

          Total         362      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
  pills for 
   pain per 
    week in 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         257       75.81       75.81
          1          32        9.44       85.25
          2          22        6.49       91.74
          3           8        2.36       94.10
          4           4        1.18       95.28
          6           1        0.29       95.58
          7           9        2.65       98.23
          8           1        0.29       98.53
         14           1        0.29       98.82
         20           1        0.29       99.12
         21           2        0.59       99.71
         22           1        0.29      100.00
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      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
  pills for 
   pain per 
    week in 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         209       57.58       57.58
          1          60       16.53       74.10
          2          37       10.19       84.30
          3          15        4.13       88.43
          4           4        1.10       89.53
          5           7        1.93       91.46
          6           2        0.55       92.01
          7           7        1.93       93.94
          8           8        2.20       96.14
         10           4        1.10       97.25
         14           6        1.65       98.90
         21           2        0.55       99.45
         30           1        0.28       99.72
         35           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

     name of illness 1 in time 
                    period now       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

             2. cardiovascular          50       22.62       22.62
               3. dermatologic           4        1.81       24.43
        4. endocrine/metabolic           9        4.07       28.51
           5. gastrointestinal          33       14.93       43.44
              6. genitourinary          15        6.79       50.23
              7. hematological           2        0.90       51.13
                 8. infectious           8        3.62       54.75
            9. musculoskeletal          23       10.41       65.16
              10. neurological          19        8.60       73.76
       12. peripheral vascular           7        3.17       76.92
               13. respiratory          14        6.33       83.26
             14. rheumatologic          11        4.98       88.24
                    15. tumors           1        0.45       88.69
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16. 16 visual and hearing prbs          11        4.98       93.67
     18. surgery (of any type)          14        6.33      100.00

                         Total         221      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

     name of illness 1 in time 
                    period now       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                     1. cancer           4        1.38        1.38
             2. cardiovascular          65       22.49       23.88
               3. dermatologic           6        2.08       25.95
        4. endocrine/metabolic          26        9.00       34.95
           5. gastrointestinal          43       14.88       49.83
              6. genitourinary          32       11.07       60.90
              7. hematological           2        0.69       61.59
                 8. infectious           6        2.08       63.67
            9. musculoskeletal          15        5.19       68.86
              10. neurological          24        8.30       77.16
       12. peripheral vascular           8        2.77       79.93
               13. respiratory          20        6.92       86.85
             14. rheumatologic          10        3.46       90.31
                    15. tumors           1        0.35       90.66
16. 16 visual and hearing prbs           8        2.77       93.43
     18. surgery (of any type)          19        6.57      100.00

                         Total         289      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

duration of 
  illness 1 
    now (in 
     years)       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           8        3.79        3.79
          1          38       18.01       21.80
          2          25       11.85       33.65
          3          15        7.11       40.76
          4           7        3.32       44.08
          5          18        8.53       52.61
          6           8        3.79       56.40
          7           8        3.79       60.19
          8           6        2.84       63.03
          9           8        3.79       66.82
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         10          35       16.59       83.41
         11           7        3.32       86.73
         12           6        2.84       89.57
         13           5        2.37       91.94
         15           2        0.95       92.89
         17           2        0.95       93.84
         18           1        0.47       94.31
         20           3        1.42       95.73
         21           1        0.47       96.21
         22           2        0.95       97.16
         23           3        1.42       98.58
         30           2        0.95       99.53
         33           1        0.47      100.00

      Total         211      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

duration of 
  illness 1 
    now (in 
     years)       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          10        3.58        3.58
          1          43       15.41       19.00
          2          19        6.81       25.81
          3          15        5.38       31.18
          4          16        5.73       36.92
          5          19        6.81       43.73
          6          15        5.38       49.10
          7           7        2.51       51.61
          8           7        2.51       54.12
          9          22        7.89       62.01
         10          37       13.26       75.27
         11          19        6.81       82.08
         12          17        6.09       88.17
         13           5        1.79       89.96
         14           6        2.15       92.11
         15           4        1.43       93.55
         18           1        0.36       93.91
         20           3        1.08       94.98
         21           1        0.36       95.34
         22           4        1.43       96.77
         23           2        0.72       97.49
         24           5        1.79       99.28
         30           1        0.36       99.64
         48           1        0.36      100.00
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      Total         279      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 persistence of 
 illness 1 now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

0. not answered         118       34.81       34.81
         1. yes         172       50.74       85.55
          2. no          49       14.45      100.00

          Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 persistence of 
 illness 1 now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

0. not answered          74       20.39       20.39
         1. yes         218       60.06       80.44
          2. no          71       19.56      100.00

          Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
  pills for 
   pain per 
    week in 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         199       58.70       58.70
          1          40       11.80       70.50
          2          28        8.26       78.76
          3          19        5.60       84.37
          4          14        4.13       88.50
          5           4        1.18       89.68
          6           5        1.47       91.15
          7          12        3.54       94.69
         10           2        0.59       95.28
         14           9        2.65       97.94
         21           6        1.77       99.71
         22           1        0.29      100.00
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      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
  pills for 
   pain per 
    week in 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         138       38.02       38.02
          1          61       16.80       54.82
          2          50       13.77       68.60
          3          27        7.44       76.03
          4          11        3.03       79.06
          5          16        4.41       83.47
          6          10        2.75       86.23
          7          13        3.58       89.81
          8           3        0.83       90.63
         10          10        2.75       93.39
         11           1        0.28       93.66
         14          12        3.31       96.97
         15           1        0.28       97.25
         20           3        0.83       98.07
         21           3        0.83       98.90
         35           1        0.28       99.17
         42           1        0.28       99.45
         50           1        0.28       99.72
         63           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

42 . 
43 . 
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44 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender:tab medcow`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         209       61.83       61.83
          1          51       15.09       76.92
          2          44       13.02       89.94
          3          13        3.85       93.79
          4           2        0.59       94.38
          5          11        3.25       97.63
          7           1        0.30       97.93
          8           1        0.30       98.22
         10           1        0.30       98.52
         12           2        0.59       99.11
         15           2        0.59       99.70
         20           1        0.30      100.00

      Total         338      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         140       38.57       38.57
          1          56       15.43       53.99
          2          62       17.08       71.07
          3          15        4.13       75.21
          4          16        4.41       79.61
          5          25        6.89       86.50
          6           6        1.65       88.15
          7           3        0.83       88.98
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          8           8        2.20       91.18
         10          15        4.13       95.32
         11           1        0.28       95.59
         12           6        1.65       97.25
         15           2        0.55       97.80
         20           5        1.38       99.17
         24           3        0.83      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         133       39.23       39.23
          1          70       20.65       59.88
          2          65       19.17       79.06
          3          15        4.42       83.48
          4          20        5.90       89.38
          5          17        5.01       94.40
          6           2        0.59       94.99
          7           2        0.59       95.58
          8           2        0.59       96.17
         10           6        1.77       97.94
         12           3        0.88       98.82
         14           1        0.29       99.12
         20           2        0.59       99.71
         30           1        0.29      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          71       19.56       19.56
          1          68       18.73       38.29
          2          81       22.31       60.61
          3          23        6.34       66.94
          4          27        7.44       74.38
          5          38       10.47       84.85
          6           6        1.65       86.50
          7           4        1.10       87.60
          8           4        1.10       88.71
         10          18        4.96       93.66
         11           1        0.28       93.94
         12           7        1.93       95.87
         14           1        0.28       96.14
         15           3        0.83       96.97
         20           4        1.10       98.07
         21           1        0.28       98.35
         24           4        1.10       99.45
         50           1        0.28       99.72
        100           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          85       25.15       25.15
          1          65       19.23       44.38
          2          74       21.89       66.27
          3          29        8.58       74.85
          4          19        5.62       80.47
          5          25        7.40       87.87
          6           8        2.37       90.24
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          7           2        0.59       90.83
          8           3        0.89       91.72
          9           1        0.30       92.01
         10          14        4.14       96.15
         12           5        1.48       97.63
         13           1        0.30       97.93
         14           1        0.30       98.22
         15           2        0.59       98.82
         20           4        1.18      100.00

      Total         338      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
  a medical 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          51       14.13       14.13
          1          60       16.62       30.75
          2          81       22.44       53.19
          3          36        9.97       63.16
          4          27        7.48       70.64
          5          32        8.86       79.50
          6          13        3.60       83.10
          7           5        1.39       84.49
          8           9        2.49       86.98
          9           2        0.55       87.53
         10          25        6.93       94.46
         12           7        1.94       96.40
         15           5        1.39       97.78
         20           4        1.11       98.89
         24           1        0.28       99.17
         30           1        0.28       99.45
         40           1        0.28       99.72
         50           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         361      100.00
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45 . 
46 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. by gender:tab hospw`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1976-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         295       87.28       87.28
          1           2        0.59       87.87
          2           1        0.30       88.17
          3           3        0.89       89.05
          4           1        0.30       89.35
          5           1        0.30       89.64
          6           1        0.30       89.94
          7           3        0.89       90.83
         10           5        1.48       92.31
         12           2        0.59       92.90
         14           4        1.18       94.08
         15           2        0.59       94.67
         20           3        0.89       95.56
         21           2        0.59       96.15
         24           2        0.59       96.75
         30           3        0.89       97.63
         35           1        0.30       97.93
         40           1        0.30       98.22
         45           3        0.89       99.11
         60           2        0.59       99.70
         72           1        0.30      100.00

      Total         338      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1976-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         302       83.20       83.20
          1           1        0.28       83.47
          2           4        1.10       84.57
          3           1        0.28       84.85
          5           1        0.28       85.12
          7           6        1.65       86.78
         10          11        3.03       89.81
         11           1        0.28       90.08
         12           4        1.10       91.18
         14           6        1.65       92.84
         15           1        0.28       93.11
         20           1        0.28       93.39
         21           3        0.83       94.21
         24           1        0.28       94.49
         28           1        0.28       94.77
         30           9        2.48       97.25
         32           1        0.28       97.52
         40           2        0.55       98.07
         45           2        0.55       98.62
         60           4        1.10       99.72
        200           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1987-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         247       72.86       72.86
          1          10        2.95       75.81
          2           1        0.29       76.11
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          5           4        1.18       77.29
          7           5        1.47       78.76
          8           2        0.59       79.35
         10          16        4.72       84.07
         12           3        0.88       84.96
         14          12        3.54       88.50
         15           1        0.29       88.79
         16           1        0.29       89.09
         18           1        0.29       89.38
         20           6        1.77       91.15
         21           7        2.06       93.22
         22           2        0.59       93.81
         24           2        0.59       94.40
         27           1        0.29       94.69
         28           1        0.29       94.99
         30          11        3.24       98.23
         35           1        0.29       98.53
         40           1        0.29       98.82
         45           1        0.29       99.12
         80           1        0.29       99.41
        100           2        0.59      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1987-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         259       71.35       71.35
          1           7        1.93       73.28
          2           3        0.83       74.10
          3           1        0.28       74.38
          5           4        1.10       75.48
          7           5        1.38       76.86
         10          19        5.23       82.09
         12           5        1.38       83.47
         14          14        3.86       87.33
         15           2        0.55       87.88
         18           1        0.28       88.15
         20          14        3.86       92.01
         21           9        2.48       94.49
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         24           2        0.55       95.04
         25           1        0.28       95.32
         28           1        0.28       95.59
         30           8        2.20       97.80
         40           1        0.28       98.07
         44           1        0.28       98.35
         45           1        0.28       98.62
         50           1        0.28       98.90
         60           1        0.28       99.17
         90           1        0.28       99.45
        150           1        0.28       99.72
        200           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1997-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         218       64.31       64.31
          1          10        2.95       67.26
          2           3        0.88       68.14
          3           1        0.29       68.44
          4           2        0.59       69.03
          5           6        1.77       70.80
          7           8        2.36       73.16
          8           1        0.29       73.45
          9           2        0.59       74.04
         10          10        2.95       76.99
         11           1        0.29       77.29
         12           5        1.47       78.76
         14          18        5.31       84.07
         15           2        0.59       84.66
         18           4        1.18       85.84
         20           7        2.06       87.91
         21           9        2.65       90.56
         22           2        0.59       91.15
         23           1        0.29       91.45
         24           3        0.88       92.33
         27           1        0.29       92.63
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         28           2        0.59       93.22
         30           7        2.06       95.28
         36           1        0.29       95.58
         40           1        0.29       95.87
         42           2        0.59       96.46
         45           3        0.88       97.35
         50           3        0.88       98.23
         60           3        0.88       99.12
         90           1        0.29       99.41
        100           2        0.59      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
for medical 
  condition 
   in 1997-       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         219       60.33       60.33
          1           7        1.93       62.26
          2           5        1.38       63.64
          4           1        0.28       63.91
          5           6        1.65       65.56
          6           2        0.55       66.12
          7           9        2.48       68.60
         10          19        5.23       73.83
         12           6        1.65       75.48
         14          15        4.13       79.61
         15           4        1.10       80.72
         18           2        0.55       81.27
         20          11        3.03       84.30
         21           7        1.93       86.23
         22           3        0.83       87.05
         24           1        0.28       87.33
         25           1        0.28       87.60
         28           1        0.28       87.88
         30          16        4.41       92.29
         32           1        0.28       92.56
         34           1        0.28       92.84
         36           1        0.28       93.11
         40           6        1.65       94.77
         42           1        0.28       95.04
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         44           1        0.28       95.32
         45           3        0.83       96.14
         50           3        0.83       96.97
         58           1        0.28       97.25
         60           3        0.83       98.07
         90           1        0.28       98.35
        100           3        0.83       99.17
        120           2        0.55       99.72
        150           1        0.28      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

47 . 
48 . 
49 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. by gender: tab vishpw`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
 visits per 
  year to a 
  homeopath 
      for a 
     mental 
     health 
  condition 
  in 1976-1       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         304       99.35       99.35
          2           1        0.33       99.67
          3           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
 visits per 
  year to a 
  homeopath 
      for a 
     mental 
     health 
  condition 
  in 1976-1       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         270       99.26       99.26
          1           2        0.74      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
 visits per 
  year to a 
  homeopath 
      for a 
     mental 
     health 
  condition 
  in 1987-1       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         301       98.37       98.37
          1           2        0.65       99.02
          2           1        0.33       99.35
          3           1        0.33       99.67
          5           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
 visits per 
  year to a 
  homeopath 
      for a 
     mental 
     health 
  condition 
  in 1987-1       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         268       98.53       98.53
          1           2        0.74       99.26
          2           1        0.37       99.63
          3           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
 visits per 
  year to a 
  homeopath 
      for a 
     mental 
     health 
  condition 
  in 1997-n       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         299       97.71       97.71
          1           3        0.98       98.69
          2           3        0.98       99.67
          5           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
 visits per 
  year to a 
  homeopath 
      for a 
     mental 
     health 
  condition 
  in 1997-n       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         267       98.16       98.16
          1           2        0.74       98.90
          2           1        0.37       99.26
          3           2        0.74      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

50 . 
51 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. by gender:tab mhoutw`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         304      100.00      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1976-1986        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         263       96.69       96.69
          1           6        2.21       98.90
          2           1        0.37       99.26
          4           1        0.37       99.63
         12           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         300       98.04       98.04
          1           3        0.98       99.02
          2           1        0.33       99.35
          3           1        0.33       99.67
          5           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
    medical 
visits  for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
 1987-1996        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         267       97.80       97.80
          1           2        0.73       98.53
          2           3        1.10       99.63
         12           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         273      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         294       96.08       96.08
          1           6        1.96       98.04
          2           2        0.65       98.69
          3           2        0.65       99.35
          5           1        0.33       99.67
         10           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
    medical 
 visits for 
   a mental 
     health 
  condition 
   per year 
  1997-now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         259       95.57       95.57
          1           7        2.58       98.15
          3           2        0.74       98.89
          4           1        0.37       99.26
         10           1        0.37       99.63
         12           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         271      100.00

52 . 
53 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. by gender:tab mhinw`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1976-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         306      100.00      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1976-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         270       99.26       99.26
         21           1        0.37       99.63
         30           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1987-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         302       98.69       98.69
          2           1        0.33       99.02
         10           1        0.33       99.35
         20           1        0.33       99.67
         40           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1987-19       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         269       98.90       98.90
          2           1        0.37       99.26
         21           1        0.37       99.63
        200           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1997-no       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         302       98.69       98.69
          3           1        0.33       99.02
         24           1        0.33       99.35
         28           1        0.33       99.67
         30           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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  number of 
   days per 
  year as a 
 patient in 
   a clinic 
      for a 
     mental 
 health  in 
    1997-no       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         266       98.15       98.15
          7           1        0.37       98.52
         14           2        0.74       99.26
         21           1        0.37       99.63
         28           1        0.37      100.00

      Total         271      100.00

54 . 
55 . 
56 . 
57 . 
58 . 
59 . 
60 . 
61 . 
62 . 
63 . // testing for illnesses when people did not go to the doctor
64 . set more off

65 . title "HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO PROBLEMS WITH ENERGY LEVEL"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****    HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO PROBLEMS WITH ENERGY LEVEL      ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
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> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

66 . sort gender

67 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if WHPel==0 
  3. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if WHPel==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if WHPel==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if WHPel==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2inthob if WHPel==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if WHPel==0
  8. }

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         181       94.76       94.76
     1. yes          10        5.24      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         136       84.47       84.47
     1. yes          25       15.53      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 62



-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       96.86       96.86
     1. yes           6        3.14      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         150       93.17       93.17
     1. yes          11        6.83      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         188       98.43       98.43
     1. yes           3        1.57      100.00

      Total         191      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         156       96.89       96.89
     1. yes           5        3.11      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         172       90.05       90.05
     1. yes          19        9.95      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         148       91.93       91.93
     1. yes          13        8.07      100.00

      Total         161      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       96.86       96.86
     1. yes           6        3.14      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       94.41       94.41
     1. yes           9        5.59      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         183       95.81       95.81
     1. yes           8        4.19      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       93.79       93.79
     1. yes          10        6.21      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         181       94.76       94.76
     1. yes          10        5.24      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         136       84.47       84.47
     1. yes          25       15.53      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       96.86       96.86
     1. yes           6        3.14      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         150       93.17       93.17
     1. yes          11        6.83      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         188       98.43       98.43
     1. yes           3        1.57      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         156       96.89       96.89
     1. yes           5        3.11      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         172       90.05       90.05
     1. yes          19        9.95      100.00

      Total         191      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         148       91.93       91.93
     1. yes          13        8.07      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       96.86       96.86
     1. yes           6        3.14      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       94.41       94.41
     1. yes           9        5.59      100.00

      Total         161      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         183       95.81       95.81
     1. yes           8        4.19      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       93.79       93.79
     1. yes          10        6.21      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         181       94.76       94.76
     1. yes          10        5.24      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         136       84.47       84.47
     1. yes          25       15.53      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       96.86       96.86
     1. yes           6        3.14      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         150       93.17       93.17
     1. yes          11        6.83      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         188       98.43       98.43
     1. yes           3        1.57      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         156       96.89       96.89
     1. yes           5        3.11      100.00

      Total         161      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         172       90.05       90.05
     1. yes          19        9.95      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         148       91.93       91.93
     1. yes          13        8.07      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       96.86       96.86
     1. yes           6        3.14      100.00

      Total         191      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       94.41       94.41
     1. yes           9        5.59      100.00

      Total         161      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         183       95.81       95.81
     1. yes           8        4.19      100.00

      Total         191      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       93.79       93.79
     1. yes          10        6.21      100.00

      Total         161      100.00
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68 . 
69 . 
70 . title "HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO PAIN"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****               HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO PAIN                 ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

71 . set more off

72 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if WHPpain==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if WHPpain==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if WHPpain==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if WHPpain==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2inthob if WHPpain==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if WHPpain==0
  8. }

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       93.69       93.69
     1. yes          13        6.31      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         140       88.61       88.61
     1. yes          18       11.39      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       96.20       96.20
     1. yes           6        3.80      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         154       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           4        2.53      100.00

      Total         158      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       90.78       90.78
     1. yes          19        9.22      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       94.30       94.30
     1. yes           9        5.70      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         197       95.63       95.63
     1. yes           9        4.37      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       94.66       94.66
     1. yes          11        5.34      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       93.69       93.69
     1. yes          13        6.31      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         140       88.61       88.61
     1. yes          18       11.39      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       96.20       96.20
     1. yes           6        3.80      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         154       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           4        2.53      100.00

      Total         158      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       90.78       90.78
     1. yes          19        9.22      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       94.30       94.30
     1. yes           9        5.70      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         197       95.63       95.63
     1. yes           9        4.37      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       94.66       94.66
     1. yes          11        5.34      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       93.69       93.69
     1. yes          13        6.31      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         140       88.61       88.61
     1. yes          18       11.39      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       96.20       96.20
     1. yes           6        3.80      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         154       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           4        2.53      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       90.78       90.78
     1. yes          19        9.22      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       94.30       94.30
     1. yes           9        5.70      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         197       95.63       95.63
     1. yes           9        4.37      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       94.66       94.66
     1. yes          11        5.34      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

73 . 
74 . title "HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO PAIN"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****               HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO PAIN                 ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
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75 . 
76 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. set more off
  3. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if WHPpain==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if WHPpain==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if WHPpain==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if WHPpain==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2inthob if WHPpain==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if WHPpain==0
  9. }

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       93.69       93.69
     1. yes          13        6.31      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         140       88.61       88.61
     1. yes          18       11.39      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       96.20       96.20
     1. yes           6        3.80      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         154       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           4        2.53      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       90.78       90.78
     1. yes          19        9.22      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       94.30       94.30
     1. yes           9        5.70      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         197       95.63       95.63
     1. yes           9        4.37      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       94.66       94.66
     1. yes          11        5.34      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       93.69       93.69
     1. yes          13        6.31      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         140       88.61       88.61
     1. yes          18       11.39      100.00

      Total         158      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       96.20       96.20
     1. yes           6        3.80      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         154       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           4        2.53      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       90.78       90.78
     1. yes          19        9.22      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       94.30       94.30
     1. yes           9        5.70      100.00

      Total         158      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         197       95.63       95.63
     1. yes           9        4.37      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       94.66       94.66
     1. yes          11        5.34      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       93.69       93.69
     1. yes          13        6.31      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         140       88.61       88.61
     1. yes          18       11.39      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       96.20       96.20
     1. yes           6        3.80      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       97.57       97.57
     1. yes           5        2.43      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         154       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           4        2.53      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       90.78       90.78
     1. yes          19        9.22      100.00

      Total         206      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       94.30       94.30
     1. yes           9        5.70      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         197       95.63       95.63
     1. yes           9        4.37      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       94.66       94.66
     1. yes          11        5.34      100.00

      Total         206      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       95.57       95.57
     1. yes           7        4.43      100.00

      Total         158      100.00

77 . 
78 . title "HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO sleep problems"
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******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****          HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO sleep problems            ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

79 . set more off

80 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if WHPsleep==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if WHPsleep==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if WHPsleep==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if WHPsleep==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2inthob if WHPsleep==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if WHPsleep==0
  8. }

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       86.86       86.86
     1. yes          23       13.14      100.00

      Total         175      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         112       81.75       81.75
     1. yes          25       18.25      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         132       96.35       96.35
     1. yes           5        3.65      100.00

      Total         137      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         133       97.08       97.08
     1. yes           4        2.92      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 104



       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         161       92.00       92.00
     1. yes          14        8.00      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         127       92.70       92.70
     1. yes          10        7.30      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         135       98.54       98.54
     1. yes           2        1.46      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         165       94.29       94.29
     1. yes          10        5.71      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         131       95.62       95.62
     1. yes           6        4.38      100.00

      Total         137      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       86.86       86.86
     1. yes          23       13.14      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         112       81.75       81.75
     1. yes          25       18.25      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         132       96.35       96.35
     1. yes           5        3.65      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         133       97.08       97.08
     1. yes           4        2.92      100.00

      Total         137      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         161       92.00       92.00
     1. yes          14        8.00      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         127       92.70       92.70
     1. yes          10        7.30      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 109



-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         135       98.54       98.54
     1. yes           2        1.46      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         165       94.29       94.29
     1. yes          10        5.71      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         131       95.62       95.62
     1. yes           6        4.38      100.00

      Total         137      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         152       86.86       86.86
     1. yes          23       13.14      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         112       81.75       81.75
     1. yes          25       18.25      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         132       96.35       96.35
     1. yes           5        3.65      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         133       97.08       97.08
     1. yes           4        2.92      100.00

      Total         137      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         161       92.00       92.00
     1. yes          14        8.00      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         127       92.70       92.70
     1. yes          10        7.30      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       97.14       97.14
     1. yes           5        2.86      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 113



-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         135       98.54       98.54
     1. yes           2        1.46      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         165       94.29       94.29
     1. yes          10        5.71      100.00

      Total         175      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         131       95.62       95.62
     1. yes           6        4.38      100.00

      Total         137      100.00

81 . 
82 . // HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO social isolation
83 . 
84 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. set more off
  3. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if WHPsociso==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if WHPsociso==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if WHPsociso==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if WHPsociso==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2inthob if WHPsociso==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if WHPsociso==0
  9. }

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         228       83.82       83.82
     1. yes          44       16.18      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       74.21       74.21
     1. yes          65       25.79      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         247       90.81       90.81
     1. yes          25        9.19      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         229       90.87       90.87
     1. yes          23        9.13      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         257       94.49       94.49
     1. yes          15        5.51      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       93.25       93.25
     1. yes          17        6.75      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         227       83.46       83.46
     1. yes          45       16.54      100.00

      Total         272      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         219       86.90       86.90
     1. yes          33       13.10      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         252       92.65       92.65
     1. yes          20        7.35      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         231       91.67       91.67
     1. yes          21        8.33      100.00

      Total         252      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         249       91.54       91.54
     1. yes          23        8.46      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       91.27       91.27
     1. yes          22        8.73      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         228       83.82       83.82
     1. yes          44       16.18      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       74.21       74.21
     1. yes          65       25.79      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         247       90.81       90.81
     1. yes          25        9.19      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         229       90.87       90.87
     1. yes          23        9.13      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         257       94.49       94.49
     1. yes          15        5.51      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       93.25       93.25
     1. yes          17        6.75      100.00

      Total         252      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         227       83.46       83.46
     1. yes          45       16.54      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         219       86.90       86.90
     1. yes          33       13.10      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         252       92.65       92.65
     1. yes          20        7.35      100.00

      Total         272      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         231       91.67       91.67
     1. yes          21        8.33      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         249       91.54       91.54
     1. yes          23        8.46      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       91.27       91.27
     1. yes          22        8.73      100.00

      Total         252      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         228       83.82       83.82
     1. yes          44       16.18      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         187       74.21       74.21
     1. yes          65       25.79      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         247       90.81       90.81
     1. yes          25        9.19      100.00

      Total         272      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         229       90.87       90.87
     1. yes          23        9.13      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         257       94.49       94.49
     1. yes          15        5.51      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       93.25       93.25
     1. yes          17        6.75      100.00

      Total         252      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         227       83.46       83.46
     1. yes          45       16.54      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         219       86.90       86.90
     1. yes          33       13.10      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         252       92.65       92.65
     1. yes          20        7.35      100.00

      Total         272      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         231       91.67       91.67
     1. yes          21        8.33      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         249       91.54       91.54
     1. yes          23        8.46      100.00

      Total         272      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       91.27       91.27
     1. yes          22        8.73      100.00

      Total         252      100.00

85 . 
86 . // HEALTH IMPACTS FOR THOSE WITH NO physical disability
87 . set more off

88 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if WHPpa==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if WHPpa==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if WHPpa==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if WHPpa==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2inthob if WHPpa==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if WHPpa==0
  8. }

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         188       94.95       94.95
     1. yes          10        5.05      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         141       90.97       90.97
     1. yes          14        9.03      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           5        2.53      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         148       95.48       95.48
     1. yes           7        4.52      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           5        2.53      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       97.42       97.42
     1. yes           4        2.58      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         181       91.41       91.41
     1. yes          17        8.59      100.00

      Total         198      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         141       90.97       90.97
     1. yes          14        9.03      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       96.46       96.46
     1. yes           7        3.54      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         147       94.84       94.84
     1. yes           8        5.16      100.00

      Total         155      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       96.46       96.46
     1. yes           7        3.54      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       96.13       96.13
     1. yes           6        3.87      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         188       94.95       94.95
     1. yes          10        5.05      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         141       90.97       90.97
     1. yes          14        9.03      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           5        2.53      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         148       95.48       95.48
     1. yes           7        4.52      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           5        2.53      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       97.42       97.42
     1. yes           4        2.58      100.00

      Total         155      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         181       91.41       91.41
     1. yes          17        8.59      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         141       90.97       90.97
     1. yes          14        9.03      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       96.46       96.46
     1. yes           7        3.54      100.00

      Total         198      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         147       94.84       94.84
     1. yes           8        5.16      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       96.46       96.46
     1. yes           7        3.54      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       96.13       96.13
     1. yes           6        3.87      100.00

      Total         155      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         188       94.95       94.95
     1. yes          10        5.05      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         141       90.97       90.97
     1. yes          14        9.03      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           5        2.53      100.00

      Total         198      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         148       95.48       95.48
     1. yes           7        4.52      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         193       97.47       97.47
     1. yes           5        2.53      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         151       97.42       97.42
     1. yes           4        2.58      100.00

      Total         155      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         181       91.41       91.41
     1. yes          17        8.59      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         141       90.97       90.97
     1. yes          14        9.03      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       96.46       96.46
     1. yes           7        3.54      100.00

      Total         198      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         147       94.84       94.84
     1. yes           8        5.16      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       96.46       96.46
     1. yes           7        3.54      100.00

      Total         198      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         149       96.13       96.13
     1. yes           6        3.87      100.00

      Total         155      100.00

89 . 
90 . // General level of physical health
91 . set more off

92 . sort gender

93 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab phlthw`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         10           1        0.29        0.88
         40           4        1.18        2.06
         60           4        1.18        3.24
         70          18        5.31        8.55
         75           1        0.29        8.85
         80          22        6.49       15.34
         90          52       15.34       30.68
         95           6        1.77       32.45
         99           1        0.29       32.74
        100         228       67.26      100.00

      Total         339      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           4        1.10        1.10
         10           1        0.28        1.38
         20           2        0.55        1.93
         30           1        0.28        2.20
         40           1        0.28        2.48
         50          10        2.75        5.23
         60          12        3.31        8.54
         62           1        0.28        8.82
         68           1        0.28        9.09
         69           1        0.28        9.37
         70          17        4.68       14.05
         75           2        0.55       14.60
         76           1        0.28       14.88
         80          41       11.29       26.17
         85           1        0.28       26.45
         87           1        0.28       26.72
         90          72       19.83       46.56
         95           2        0.55       47.11
         99           1        0.28       47.38
        100         191       52.62      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         10           1        0.29        0.88
         20           1        0.29        1.18
         30           1        0.29        1.47
         40           3        0.88        2.36
         50          17        5.01        7.37
         54           1        0.29        7.67
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         60          16        4.72       12.39
         70          37       10.91       23.30
         75           1        0.29       23.60
         80          64       18.88       42.48
         90          64       18.88       61.36
         95           3        0.88       62.24
         99           1        0.29       62.54
        100         127       37.46      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
  health in 
       1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          5           1        0.28        0.28
         10           1        0.28        0.55
         20           2        0.55        1.10
         30           5        1.38        2.48
         40           4        1.10        3.58
         50          29        7.99       11.57
         60          26        7.16       18.73
         61           1        0.28       19.01
         70          60       16.53       35.54
         72           1        0.28       35.81
         75           4        1.10       36.91
         77           1        0.28       37.19
         80          75       20.66       57.85
         84           1        0.28       58.13
         85           2        0.55       58.68
         90          57       15.70       74.38
         92           1        0.28       74.66
         94           1        0.28       74.93
         95           2        0.55       75.48
         99           1        0.28       75.76
        100          88       24.24      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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   level of 
    general 
   physical 
health now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         10           2        0.59        1.18
         20           6        1.77        2.95
         25           1        0.29        3.24
         30          16        4.72        7.96
         35           1        0.29        8.26
         40           7        2.06       10.32
         50          48       14.16       24.48
         54           1        0.29       24.78
         55           2        0.59       25.37
         60          21        6.19       31.56
         70          54       15.93       47.49
         71           1        0.29       47.79
         75           8        2.36       50.15
         80          68       20.06       70.21
         85           2        0.59       70.80
         90          38       11.21       82.01
         95           3        0.88       82.89
         99           1        0.29       83.19
        100          57       16.81      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
   physical 
health now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          5           1        0.28        0.28
         10           2        0.55        0.83
         20           6        1.65        2.48
         30          19        5.23        7.71
         40          19        5.23       12.95
         50          73       20.11       33.06
         55           1        0.28       33.33
         60          54       14.88       48.21
         64           1        0.28       48.48
         65           2        0.55       49.04
         70          61       16.80       65.84
         75           3        0.83       66.67
         80          59       16.25       82.92
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         85           2        0.55       83.47
         88           1        0.28       83.75
         90          28        7.71       91.46
         95           1        0.28       91.74
         97           1        0.28       92.01
        100          29        7.99      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

94 . 
95 . // General level of mental health
96 . set more off

97 . sort gender

98 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab mhlthw`i'
  3. }

-> gender = 1. male

   level of 
    general 
psychologic 
  al/mental 
  health in 
       1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.59        0.59
         40           1        0.29        0.88
         50           5        1.47        2.36
         60           3        0.88        3.24
         70          12        3.54        6.78
         75           1        0.29        7.08
         80          15        4.42       11.50
         85           1        0.29       11.80
         90          37       10.91       22.71
         95           4        1.18       23.89
         99           1        0.29       24.19
        100         257       75.81      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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   level of 
    general 
psychologic 
  al/mental 
  health in 
       1986       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           2        0.55        0.55
         10           4        1.10        1.65
         20           2        0.55        2.20
         30           2        0.55        2.75
         40           1        0.28        3.03
         50          14        3.86        6.89
         60           3        0.83        7.71
         68           1        0.28        7.99
         70          16        4.41       12.40
         71           1        0.28       12.67
         75           1        0.28       12.95
         79           1        0.28       13.22
         80          33        9.09       22.31
         85           1        0.28       22.59
         89           1        0.28       22.87
         90          42       11.57       34.44
         94           1        0.28       34.71
         95           2        0.55       35.26
         99           1        0.28       35.54
        100         234       64.46      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

   level of 
    general 
psychologic 
  al/mental 
  health in 
       1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           3        0.88        0.88
         20           1        0.29        1.18
         30           2        0.59        1.77
         50          12        3.54        5.31
         60           7        2.06        7.37
         70          21        6.19       13.57
         75           1        0.29       13.86
         80          40       11.80       25.66
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         85           2        0.59       26.25
         90          48       14.16       40.41
         95           6        1.77       42.18
         99           2        0.59       42.77
        100         194       57.23      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
psychologic 
  al/mental 
  health in 
       1996       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          5           1        0.28        0.28
         10           1        0.28        0.55
         20           2        0.55        1.10
         30           3        0.83        1.93
         40           5        1.38        3.31
         50          18        4.96        8.26
         60          16        4.41       12.67
         69           1        0.28       12.95
         70          28        7.71       20.66
         73           1        0.28       20.94
         75           1        0.28       21.21
         79           1        0.28       21.49
         80          58       15.98       37.47
         81           1        0.28       37.74
         82           1        0.28       38.02
         85           3        0.83       38.84
         88           1        0.28       39.12
         90          47       12.95       52.07
         94           1        0.28       52.34
         95           6        1.65       53.99
         98           1        0.28       54.27
         99           1        0.28       54.55
        100         165       45.45      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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   level of 
    general 
psychologic 
  al/mental 
health now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0           4        1.18        1.18
         20           4        1.18        2.36
         30           7        2.06        4.42
         40           6        1.77        6.19
         50          25        7.37       13.57
         53           1        0.29       13.86
         60          15        4.42       18.29
         70          33        9.73       28.02
         75           2        0.59       28.61
         80          47       13.86       42.48
         85           4        1.18       43.66
         90          38       11.21       54.87
         91           1        0.29       55.16
         95           7        2.06       57.23
         99           2        0.59       57.82
        100         143       42.18      100.00

      Total         339      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

   level of 
    general 
psychologic 
  al/mental 
health now        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

         10           1        0.28        0.28
         20           6        1.65        1.93
         30          11        3.03        4.96
         40           6        1.65        6.61
         50          42       11.57       18.18
         60          23        6.34       24.52
         67           1        0.28       24.79
         70          31        8.54       33.33
         76           1        0.28       33.61
         79           2        0.55       34.16
         80          73       20.11       54.27
         85           2        0.55       54.82
         90          48       13.22       68.04
         95           5        1.38       69.42
         96           2        0.55       69.97
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        100         109       30.03      100.00

      Total         363      100.00

99 . 
100 . 
101 . // trichotomizing health into groups
102 . // initialization
103 . 
104 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. cap g phlthgrw`i'=0
  3. cap g mhlthgrw`i'=0
  4. }

105 . 
106 . 
107 . forvalues i = 1/3 {

  2. replace phlthgrw`i' = 1 if phlthw`i'  < 34
  3. replace phlthgrw`i' = 2 if phlthw`i'  > 33  & phlthw`i' < 67
  4. replace phlthgrw`i' = 3 if phlthw`i'  > 66  &  phlthw`i' < .
  5. }
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)

108 . 
109 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. replace mhlthgrw`i' = 1 if mhlthw`i' < 34
  3. replace mhlthgrw`i' = 2 if mhlthw`i' > 33 & mhlthw`i' < 67
  4. replace mhlthgrw`i' = 3 if mhlthw`i' > 66 & mhlthw`i' < .
  5. label var phlthgrw`i' "General physical health condition during wave `i'"
  6. label var mhlthgrw`i' "General mental health condition during wave `i'"
  7. }
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
(0 real changes made)
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110 . 
111 . cap label define hlgr 1 "poor" 2 "fair" 3 "good"

112 . 
113 . forvalues i=1/3 {

  2. label values phlthgrw`i' hlgr
  3. label values mhlthgrw`i' hlgr
  4. }

114 . 
115 . 
116 . // General Relationship of physical to mental health
117 . sort gender

118 . set more off

119 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. di "{hline}"
  3. di "Crosstabulation of physical by mental health"
  4. di "{hline}"
  5. by gender: tab phlthgrw`i' mhlthgrw`i', cell exp row col   all
  6. }

Crosstabulation of physical by mental health

-> gender = 1. male

 Key                

     frequency      
 expected frequency 
   row percentage   
 column percentage  
  cell percentage   
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   General 
  physical 
    health 
 condition  General mental health condition
    during           during wave 1
    wave 1       poor       fair       good      Total

      poor          1          0          2          3 
                  0.0        0.1        2.9        3.0 
                33.33       0.00      66.67     100.00 
                50.00       0.00       0.61       0.88 
                 0.29       0.00       0.59       0.88 

      fair          0          2          6          8 
                  0.0        0.2        7.7        8.0 
                 0.00      25.00      75.00     100.00 
                 0.00      22.22       1.83       2.36 
                 0.00       0.59       1.77       2.36 

      good          1          7        320        328 
                  1.9        8.7      317.4      328.0 
                 0.30       2.13      97.56     100.00 
                50.00      77.78      97.56      96.76 
                 0.29       2.06      94.40      96.76 

     Total          2          9        328        339 
                  2.0        9.0      328.0      339.0 
                 0.59       2.65      96.76     100.00 
               100.00     100.00     100.00     100.00 
                 0.59       2.65      96.76     100.00 

          Pearson chi2(4) =  71.1712   Pr = 0.000
 likelihood-ratio chi2(4) =  13.4233   Pr = 0.009
               Cramér's V =   0.3240
                    gamma =   0.8660  ASE = 0.090
          Kendall's tau-b =   0.2494  ASE = 0.128

-> gender = 2. female
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 Key                

     frequency      
 expected frequency 
   row percentage   
 column percentage  
  cell percentage   

   General 
  physical 
    health 
 condition  General mental health condition
    during           during wave 1
    wave 1       poor       fair       good      Total

      poor          5          1          2          8 
                  0.2        0.4        7.4        8.0 
                62.50      12.50      25.00     100.00 
                50.00       5.56       0.60       2.20 
                 1.38       0.28       0.55       2.20 

      fair          3          8         13         24 
                  0.7        1.2       22.1       24.0 
                12.50      33.33      54.17     100.00 
                30.00      44.44       3.88       6.61 
                 0.83       2.20       3.58       6.61 

      good          2          9        320        331 
                  9.1       16.4      305.5      331.0 
                 0.60       2.72      96.68     100.00 
                20.00      50.00      95.52      91.18 
                 0.55       2.48      88.15      91.18 

     Total         10         18        335        363 
                 10.0       18.0      335.0      363.0 
                 2.75       4.96      92.29     100.00 
               100.00     100.00     100.00     100.00 
                 2.75       4.96      92.29     100.00 

          Pearson chi2(4) = 169.1173   Pr = 0.000
 likelihood-ratio chi2(4) =  66.4104   Pr = 0.000
               Cramér's V =   0.4826
                    gamma =   0.9287  ASE = 0.028
          Kendall's tau-b =   0.5340  ASE = 0.080
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Crosstabulation of physical by mental health

-> gender = 1. male

 Key                

     frequency      
 expected frequency 
   row percentage   
 column percentage  
  cell percentage   

   General 
  physical 
    health 
 condition  General mental health condition
    during           during wave 2
    wave 2       poor       fair       good      Total

      poor          1          1          3          5 
                  0.1        0.3        4.6        5.0 
                20.00      20.00      60.00     100.00 
                16.67       5.26       0.96       1.47 
                 0.29       0.29       0.88       1.47 

      fair          1          9         27         37 
                  0.7        2.1       34.3       37.0 
                 2.70      24.32      72.97     100.00 
                16.67      47.37       8.60      10.91 
                 0.29       2.65       7.96      10.91 

      good          4          9        284        297 
                  5.3       16.6      275.1      297.0 
                 1.35       3.03      95.62     100.00 
                66.67      47.37      90.45      87.61 
                 1.18       2.65      83.78      87.61 

     Total          6         19        314        339 
                  6.0       19.0      314.0      339.0 
                 1.77       5.60      92.63     100.00 
               100.00     100.00     100.00     100.00 
                 1.77       5.60      92.63     100.00 
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          Pearson chi2(4) =  40.7705   Pr = 0.000
 likelihood-ratio chi2(4) =  24.0150   Pr = 0.000
               Cramér's V =   0.2452
                    gamma =   0.7666  ASE = 0.082
          Kendall's tau-b =   0.3016  ASE = 0.080

-> gender = 2. female

 Key                

     frequency      
 expected frequency 
   row percentage   
 column percentage  
  cell percentage   

   General 
  physical 
    health 
 condition  General mental health condition
    during           during wave 2
    wave 2       poor       fair       good      Total

      poor          2          2          5          9 
                  0.2        1.0        7.9        9.0 
                22.22      22.22      55.56     100.00 
                28.57       5.13       1.58       2.48 
                 0.55       0.55       1.38       2.48 

      fair          4         20         36         60 
                  1.2        6.4       52.4       60.0 
                 6.67      33.33      60.00     100.00 
                57.14      51.28      11.36      16.53 
                 1.10       5.51       9.92      16.53 

      good          1         17        276        294 
                  5.7       31.6      256.7      294.0 
                 0.34       5.78      93.88     100.00 
                14.29      43.59      87.07      80.99 
                 0.28       4.68      76.03      80.99 

     Total          7         39        317        363 
                  7.0       39.0      317.0      363.0 
                 1.93      10.74      87.33     100.00 
               100.00     100.00     100.00     100.00 
                 1.93      10.74      87.33     100.00 
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          Pearson chi2(4) =  74.0057   Pr = 0.000
 likelihood-ratio chi2(4) =  51.7390   Pr = 0.000
               Cramér's V =   0.3193
                    gamma =   0.8005  ASE = 0.055
          Kendall's tau-b =   0.4051  ASE = 0.062

Crosstabulation of physical by mental health

-> gender = 1. male

 Key                

     frequency      
 expected frequency 
   row percentage   
 column percentage  
  cell percentage   

   General 
  physical 
    health 
 condition  General mental health condition
    during           during wave 3
    wave 3       poor       fair       good      Total

      poor          9          9          9         27 
                  1.2        3.7       22.1       27.0 
                33.33      33.33      33.33     100.00 
                60.00      19.15       3.25       7.96 
                 2.65       2.65       2.65       7.96 

      fair          5         29         46         80 
                  3.5       11.1       65.4       80.0 
                 6.25      36.25      57.50     100.00 
                33.33      61.70      16.61      23.60 
                 1.47       8.55      13.57      23.60 

      good          1          9        222        232 
                 10.3       32.2      189.6      232.0 
                 0.43       3.88      95.69     100.00 
                 6.67      19.15      80.14      68.44 
                 0.29       2.65      65.49      68.44 
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     Total         15         47        277        339 
                 15.0       47.0      277.0      339.0 
                 4.42      13.86      81.71     100.00 
               100.00     100.00     100.00     100.00 
                 4.42      13.86      81.71     100.00 

          Pearson chi2(4) = 131.9611   Pr = 0.000
 likelihood-ratio chi2(4) = 105.4029   Pr = 0.000
               Cramér's V =   0.4412
                    gamma =   0.8629  ASE = 0.035
          Kendall's tau-b =   0.5381  ASE = 0.047

-> gender = 2. female

 Key                

     frequency      
 expected frequency 
   row percentage   
 column percentage  
  cell percentage   

   General 
  physical 
    health 
 condition  General mental health condition
    during           during wave 3
    wave 3       poor       fair       good      Total

      poor          9         10          9         28 
                  1.4        5.5       21.1       28.0 
                32.14      35.71      32.14     100.00 
                50.00      14.08       3.28       7.71 
                 2.48       2.75       2.48       7.71 

      fair          6         49         95        150 
                  7.4       29.3      113.2      150.0 
                 4.00      32.67      63.33     100.00 
                33.33      69.01      34.67      41.32 
                 1.65      13.50      26.17      41.32 

      good          3         12        170        185 
                  9.2       36.2      139.6      185.0 
                 1.62       6.49      91.89     100.00 
                16.67      16.90      62.04      50.96 
                 0.83       3.31      46.83      50.96 
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     Total         18         71        274        363 
                 18.0       71.0      274.0      363.0 
                 4.96      19.56      75.48     100.00 
               100.00     100.00     100.00     100.00 
                 4.96      19.56      75.48     100.00 

          Pearson chi2(4) =  95.7368   Pr = 0.000
 likelihood-ratio chi2(4) =  78.3514   Pr = 0.000
               Cramér's V =   0.3631
                    gamma =   0.7350  ASE = 0.057
          Kendall's tau-b =   0.4119  ASE = 0.044

120 . 
121 . 
122 . 
123 . //  if did not seek health care how well or how sick were you
124 . // testing denial while allowing for specialization of role by gender
125 . 
126 . sort gender

127 . set more off

128 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab WHPel if medcow`i'==0 
  3. by gender: tab WHPsleep if medcow`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab WHPpain if medcow`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab WHPsociso if medcow`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab WHPer if medcow`i'==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if medcow`i'==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if medcow`i'==0
  9. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if medcow`i'==0
 10. by gender: tab HP2inthob if medcow`i'==0
 11. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if medcow`i'==0
 12. }

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         130       62.20       62.20
         24          17        8.13       70.33
       39.2          19        9.09       79.43
       60.8           2        0.96       80.38
       63.2          30       14.35       94.74
         76           3        1.44       96.17
        100           8        3.83      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          69       49.29       49.29
         24          10        7.14       56.43
       36.8           3        2.14       58.57
       39.2          22       15.71       74.29
       60.8           3        2.14       76.43
       63.2          22       15.71       92.14
         76           4        2.86       95.00
        100           7        5.00      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         116       55.50       55.50
      12.57          39       18.66       74.16
       16.1           4        1.91       76.08
       21.7           1        0.48       76.56
      23.37           1        0.48       77.03
      28.67           6        2.87       79.90
      34.27           8        3.83       83.73
       37.8           4        1.91       85.65
      39.47           1        0.48       86.12
      39.83           3        1.44       87.56
      43.36           1        0.48       88.04
      50.37           7        3.35       91.39
      50.63           1        0.48       91.87
      55.93           3        1.44       93.30
      61.17           1        0.48       93.78
      61.53           1        0.48       94.26
      65.06           2        0.96       95.22
   73.74001           4        1.91       97.13
      77.63           1        0.48       97.61
   88.43001           1        0.48       98.09
        101           4        1.91      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          59       42.14       42.14
      12.57          25       17.86       60.00
       16.1           1        0.71       60.71
       21.7           6        4.29       65.00
      23.37           3        2.14       67.14
      27.26           3        2.14       69.29
      28.67           5        3.57       72.86
      34.27           2        1.43       74.29
      39.83           3        2.14       76.43
      43.36           2        1.43       77.86
      50.37           4        2.86       80.71
      52.04           1        0.71       81.43
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      55.93           2        1.43       82.86
      61.53           4        2.86       85.71
       63.2           1        0.71       86.43
      65.06           4        2.86       89.29
      66.73           1        0.71       90.00
      72.33           1        0.71       90.71
   73.74001           1        0.71       91.43
      77.63           6        4.29       95.71
       79.3           1        0.71       96.43
   88.43001           1        0.71       97.14
        101           4        2.86      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         137       65.55       65.55
       5.83           4        1.91       67.46
       8.96           2        0.96       68.42
       9.99           3        1.44       69.86
      10.49           3        1.44       71.29
       11.2           9        4.31       75.60
      12.91           3        1.44       77.03
      14.79           2        0.96       77.99
      15.82           1        0.48       78.47
      17.03           5        2.39       80.86
      21.87           1        0.48       81.34
       22.9           1        0.48       81.82
      23.37           4        1.91       83.73
      24.11           5        2.39       86.12
      25.28           1        0.48       86.60
      25.99           2        0.96       87.56
      29.94           4        1.91       89.47
       34.1           1        0.48       89.95
      35.98           1        0.48       90.43
      36.48           2        0.96       91.39
      37.69           1        0.48       91.87
       38.9           2        0.96       92.82
      39.93           2        0.96       93.78
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      40.43           1        0.48       94.26
      45.24           2        0.96       95.22
      47.48           1        0.48       95.69
      48.89           3        1.44       97.13
      50.42           1        0.48       97.61
      53.31           1        0.48       98.09
      58.64           1        0.48       98.56
      59.38           2        0.96       99.52
      72.26           1        0.48      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          62       44.29       44.29
       5.83           4        2.86       47.14
       8.96           1        0.71       47.86
       9.99           8        5.71       53.57
      10.49           1        0.71       54.29
       11.2           3        2.14       56.43
      12.91           5        3.57       60.00
      14.79           4        2.86       62.86
      16.32           2        1.43       64.29
      17.03           4        2.86       67.14
      20.16           2        1.43       68.57
      21.87           1        0.71       69.29
      23.37           1        0.71       70.00
      24.11           1        0.71       70.71
      24.78           1        0.71       71.43
      25.99           3        2.14       73.57
      27.02           3        2.14       75.71
       27.7           1        0.71       76.43
      29.23           1        0.71       77.14
      29.94           2        1.43       78.57
      33.36           1        0.71       79.29
       34.1           2        1.43       80.71
      35.98           2        1.43       82.14
      38.16           1        0.71       82.86
       38.9           2        1.43       84.29
      39.93           1        0.71       85.00
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      40.43           2        1.43       86.43
      43.53           1        0.71       87.14
      43.56           1        0.71       87.86
   46.46999           1        0.71       88.57
      48.89           5        3.57       92.14
      49.39           1        0.71       92.86
      50.42           1        0.71       93.57
      57.97           1        0.71       94.29
      59.38           2        1.43       95.71
      69.84           2        1.43       97.14
      72.26           1        0.71       97.86
   72.75999           1        0.71       98.57
      82.75           2        1.43      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         167       79.90       79.90
      15.97           4        1.91       81.82
      19.36           1        0.48       82.30
      20.13          10        4.78       87.08
      22.01           9        4.31       91.39
      22.53           1        0.48       91.87
      35.33           1        0.48       92.34
      41.37           3        1.44       93.78
      42.14           4        1.91       95.69
      42.66           1        0.48       96.17
      44.54           2        0.96       97.13
      57.34           2        0.96       98.09
      64.67           1        0.48       98.56
      77.47           2        0.96       99.52
        100           1        0.48      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          97       69.29       69.29
      19.36           6        4.29       73.57
      20.13           4        2.86       76.43
      22.01          17       12.14       88.57
      22.53           3        2.14       90.71
      35.33           3        2.14       92.86
      41.37           1        0.71       93.57
      42.14           1        0.71       94.29
      57.34           2        1.43       95.71
      58.11           2        1.43       97.14
       61.5           1        0.71       97.86
      64.67           1        0.71       98.57
      79.87           1        0.71       99.29
        100           1        0.71      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         106       50.72       50.72
       7.08           5        2.39       53.11
       9.76          16        7.66       60.77
       9.99          24       11.48       72.25
      16.39           2        0.96       73.21
      17.07           1        0.48       73.68
      17.21           1        0.48       74.16
       19.3           1        0.48       74.64
      19.75          19        9.09       83.73
      23.26           1        0.48       84.21
      23.71           2        0.96       85.17
      23.98           1        0.48       85.65
      26.52           1        0.48       86.12
      26.83           4        1.91       88.04
      27.94           1        0.48       88.52
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      29.06           3        1.44       89.95
      30.79           1        0.48       90.43
      31.02           1        0.48       90.91
       31.2           1        0.48       91.39
       33.7           3        1.44       92.82
      34.05           1        0.48       93.30
      37.93           2        0.96       94.26
      40.33           1        0.48       94.74
      40.96           1        0.48       95.22
      43.01           1        0.48       95.69
      43.05           1        0.48       96.17
      47.36           1        0.48       96.65
      47.69           1        0.48       97.13
      50.09           1        0.48       97.61
      52.35           1        0.48       98.09
      54.77           2        0.96       99.04
      54.91           2        0.96      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          49       35.00       35.00
       7.08           1        0.71       35.71
       9.76           2        1.43       37.14
       9.99          29       20.71       57.86
      13.95           2        1.43       59.29
      13.99           1        0.71       60.00
      16.39           1        0.71       60.71
      16.84           1        0.71       61.43
      17.07           2        1.43       62.86
      19.07           1        0.71       63.57
       19.3           2        1.43       65.00
      19.75           5        3.57       68.57
      21.07           1        0.71       69.29
      21.21           1        0.71       70.00
      23.26           1        0.71       70.71
      23.71           2        1.43       72.14
      23.94           5        3.57       75.71
      26.15           2        1.43       77.14
      26.38           3        2.14       79.29
      26.83           2        1.43       80.71
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      26.97           1        0.71       81.43
      29.06           1        0.71       82.14
       31.2           1        0.71       82.86
      33.25           1        0.71       83.57
       33.7           3        2.14       85.71
      33.74           1        0.71       86.43
      34.05           1        0.71       87.14
      36.28           1        0.71       87.86
       37.7           1        0.71       88.57
      40.37           1        0.71       89.29
      40.78           1        0.71       90.00
      40.82           1        0.71       90.71
      40.96           1        0.71       91.43
      45.15           1        0.71       92.14
      47.55           1        0.71       92.86
      50.09           1        0.71       93.57
      52.23           2        1.43       95.00
      54.77           1        0.71       95.71
      54.91           1        0.71       96.43
         57           1        0.71       97.14
       71.3           1        0.71       97.86
      73.21           1        0.71       98.57
       78.2           2        1.43      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       91.39       91.39
     1. yes          18        8.61      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         120       85.71       85.71
     1. yes          20       14.29      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         198       94.74       94.74
     1. yes          11        5.26      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         132       94.29       94.29
     1. yes           8        5.71      100.00

      Total         140      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         165       78.95       78.95
     1. yes          44       21.05      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         112       80.00       80.00
     1. yes          28       20.00      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         194       92.82       92.82
     1. yes          15        7.18      100.00

      Total         209      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         126       90.00       90.00
     1. yes          14       10.00      100.00

      Total         140      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       91.39       91.39
     1. yes          18        8.61      100.00

      Total         209      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         125       89.29       89.29
     1. yes          15       10.71      100.00

      Total         140      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          91       68.42       68.42
         24           7        5.26       73.68
       39.2          10        7.52       81.20
       60.8           1        0.75       81.95
       63.2          19       14.29       96.24
        100           5        3.76      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          42       59.15       59.15
         24           4        5.63       64.79
       36.8           2        2.82       67.61
       39.2          11       15.49       83.10
       60.8           1        1.41       84.51
       63.2           6        8.45       92.96
         76           2        2.82       95.77
        100           3        4.23      100.00

      Total          71      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          86       64.66       64.66
      12.57          19       14.29       78.95
       16.1           2        1.50       80.45
       21.7           1        0.75       81.20
      28.67           4        3.01       84.21
      34.27           3        2.26       86.47
       37.8           2        1.50       87.97
      39.83           2        1.50       89.47
      43.36           1        0.75       90.23
      50.37           4        3.01       93.23
      55.93           1        0.75       93.98
      65.06           2        1.50       95.49
   73.74001           1        0.75       96.24
      77.63           1        0.75       96.99
       79.3           1        0.75       97.74
   88.43001           1        0.75       98.50
        101           2        1.50      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          32       45.07       45.07
      12.57          12       16.90       61.97
       16.1           1        1.41       63.38
       21.7           3        4.23       67.61
      23.37           2        2.82       70.42
      27.26           2        2.82       73.24
      28.67           3        4.23       77.46
      34.27           1        1.41       78.87
      43.36           1        1.41       80.28
      50.37           1        1.41       81.69
      52.04           1        1.41       83.10
      61.53           3        4.23       87.32
      65.06           5        7.04       94.37

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 170



      77.63           3        4.23       98.59
        101           1        1.41      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          99       74.44       74.44
       5.83           4        3.01       77.44
       9.99           3        2.26       79.70
      10.49           1        0.75       80.45
       11.2           3        2.26       82.71
      12.91           2        1.50       84.21
      17.03           3        2.26       86.47
      20.16           1        0.75       87.22
       22.9           1        0.75       87.97
      23.37           1        0.75       88.72
      24.11           2        1.50       90.23
      25.28           1        0.75       90.98
      25.99           1        0.75       91.73
      27.02           1        0.75       92.48
      29.94           2        1.50       93.98
      33.36           1        0.75       94.74
       34.1           1        0.75       95.49
       38.9           1        0.75       96.24
      48.89           1        0.75       96.99
      50.42           1        0.75       97.74
      58.64           1        0.75       98.50
      59.38           1        0.75       99.25
   72.75999           1        0.75      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          37       52.11       52.11
       5.83           5        7.04       59.15
       9.99           5        7.04       66.20
       11.2           1        1.41       67.61
      12.91           2        2.82       70.42
      14.79           3        4.23       74.65
      16.32           2        2.82       77.46
      17.03           4        5.63       83.10
      25.99           1        1.41       84.51
      29.23           1        1.41       85.92
      29.94           1        1.41       87.32
      30.15           1        1.41       88.73
      35.98           1        1.41       90.14
      38.16           1        1.41       91.55
      48.89           2        2.82       94.37
      49.39           1        1.41       95.77
      50.42           1        1.41       97.18
      53.31           1        1.41       98.59
      57.97           1        1.41      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         114       85.71       85.71
      15.97           1        0.75       86.47
      19.36           1        0.75       87.22
      20.13           3        2.26       89.47
      22.01           3        2.26       91.73
      35.33           1        0.75       92.48
      41.37           2        1.50       93.98
      42.14           4        3.01       96.99
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      57.34           1        0.75       97.74
      64.67           1        0.75       98.50
      77.47           2        1.50      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          53       74.65       74.65
      19.36           2        2.82       77.46
      20.13           2        2.82       80.28
      22.01           7        9.86       90.14
      22.53           1        1.41       91.55
      35.33           1        1.41       92.96
      41.37           1        1.41       94.37
      42.14           1        1.41       95.77
      58.11           1        1.41       97.18
      64.67           1        1.41       98.59
        100           1        1.41      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          77       57.89       57.89
       7.08           3        2.26       60.15
       7.22           1        0.75       60.90
       9.76           9        6.77       67.67
       9.99          16       12.03       79.70
      17.07           2        1.50       81.20
       19.3           1        0.75       81.95
      19.75          12        9.02       90.98
      23.26           1        0.75       91.73
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      23.71           1        0.75       92.48
      26.83           2        1.50       93.98
      30.79           1        0.75       94.74
       33.7           1        0.75       95.49
      37.93           2        1.50       96.99
      40.33           1        0.75       97.74
      40.78           1        0.75       98.50
      43.05           1        0.75       99.25
      50.09           1        0.75      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          30       42.25       42.25
       7.08           1        1.41       43.66
       9.76           1        1.41       45.07
       9.99          14       19.72       64.79
      13.95           1        1.41       66.20
      13.99           1        1.41       67.61
      16.39           1        1.41       69.01
      16.84           1        1.41       70.42
      17.07           1        1.41       71.83
      19.07           1        1.41       73.24
       19.3           1        1.41       74.65
      19.75           4        5.63       80.28
      23.94           1        1.41       81.69
      26.15           2        2.82       84.51
      26.38           1        1.41       85.92
      33.25           1        1.41       87.32
       33.7           1        1.41       88.73
      33.74           1        1.41       90.14
      47.24           1        1.41       91.55
      47.55           1        1.41       92.96
      52.23           2        2.82       95.77
      54.91           1        1.41       97.18
       78.2           2        2.82      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 174



-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         126       94.74       94.74
     1. yes           7        5.26      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          64       90.14       90.14
     1. yes           7        9.86      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         129       96.99       96.99
     1. yes           4        3.01      100.00

      Total         133      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          65       91.55       91.55
     1. yes           6        8.45      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         114       85.71       85.71
     1. yes          19       14.29      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          58       81.69       81.69
     1. yes          13       18.31      100.00

      Total          71      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         129       96.99       96.99
     1. yes           4        3.01      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          63       88.73       88.73
     1. yes           8       11.27      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         127       95.49       95.49
     1. yes           6        4.51      100.00

      Total         133      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          65       91.55       91.55
     1. yes           6        8.45      100.00

      Total          71      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          63       74.12       74.12
         24           6        7.06       81.18
       39.2           5        5.88       87.06
       63.2           7        8.24       95.29
         76           1        1.18       96.47
        100           3        3.53      100.00
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      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          37       72.55       72.55
         24           2        3.92       76.47
       39.2           2        3.92       80.39
       60.8           3        5.88       86.27
       63.2           2        3.92       90.20
         76           2        3.92       94.12
        100           3        5.88      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          52       61.18       61.18
      12.57          13       15.29       76.47
       16.1           2        2.35       78.82
      28.67           1        1.18       80.00
      34.27           2        2.35       82.35
       37.8           1        1.18       83.53
      39.83           3        3.53       87.06
      50.37           5        5.88       92.94
      65.06           1        1.18       94.12
   73.74001           1        1.18       95.29
      77.63           1        1.18       96.47
       79.3           1        1.18       97.65
   84.90001           1        1.18       98.82
        101           1        1.18      100.00

      Total          85      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          28       54.90       54.90
      12.57           8       15.69       70.59
      23.37           1        1.96       72.55
      28.67           1        1.96       74.51
      34.27           1        1.96       76.47
      39.83           1        1.96       78.43
      50.37           1        1.96       80.39
      55.93           1        1.96       82.35
      61.53           2        3.92       86.27
      65.06           4        7.84       94.12
      77.63           1        1.96       96.08
       79.3           1        1.96       98.04
        101           1        1.96      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          73       85.88       85.88
       5.83           2        2.35       88.24
       9.99           2        2.35       90.59
       11.2           1        1.18       91.76
      12.91           1        1.18       92.94
      17.03           1        1.18       94.12
      20.16           1        1.18       95.29
      27.02           1        1.18       96.47
      33.36           1        1.18       97.65
      48.89           1        1.18       98.82
      59.38           1        1.18      100.00
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      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          28       54.90       54.90
       5.83           4        7.84       62.75
       9.99           3        5.88       68.63
      12.91           1        1.96       70.59
      14.79           3        5.88       76.47
      17.03           1        1.96       78.43
      24.11           1        1.96       80.39
      27.02           1        1.96       82.35
      27.52           1        1.96       84.31
       29.2           1        1.96       86.27
       38.9           1        1.96       88.24
      39.93           1        1.96       90.20
       40.4           1        1.96       92.16
      40.43           1        1.96       94.12
      48.89           1        1.96       96.08
      49.39           1        1.96       98.04
      57.97           1        1.96      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          73       85.88       85.88
      20.13           1        1.18       87.06
      22.01           3        3.53       90.59
      35.33           1        1.18       91.76
      37.98           1        1.18       92.94
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      41.37           2        2.35       95.29
      42.14           3        3.53       98.82
      57.34           1        1.18      100.00

      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          40       78.43       78.43
      19.36           3        5.88       84.31
      20.13           2        3.92       88.24
      22.01           3        5.88       94.12
      22.53           1        1.96       96.08
      64.67           1        1.96       98.04
        100           1        1.96      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          50       58.82       58.82
       7.08           1        1.18       60.00
       7.22           1        1.18       61.18
       9.76           5        5.88       67.06
       9.99           8        9.41       76.47
      13.95           1        1.18       77.65
      17.07           1        1.18       78.82
       19.3           1        1.18       80.00
      19.75           9       10.59       90.59
      23.26           1        1.18       91.76
      23.71           1        1.18       92.94
      26.83           2        2.35       95.29
      27.94           1        1.18       96.47
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      33.74           1        1.18       97.65
      40.33           1        1.18       98.82
      43.05           1        1.18      100.00

      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          28       54.90       54.90
       9.31           1        1.96       56.86
       9.76           1        1.96       58.82
       9.99           8       15.69       74.51
      16.21           1        1.96       76.47
      17.07           1        1.96       78.43
      19.75           1        1.96       80.39
      26.15           2        3.92       84.31
      27.94           1        1.96       86.27
       31.2           1        1.96       88.24
       33.7           1        1.96       90.20
      53.91           1        1.96       92.16
      54.77           1        1.96       94.12
      54.91           1        1.96       96.08
       78.2           2        3.92      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          82       96.47       96.47
     1. yes           3        3.53      100.00

      Total          85      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          43       84.31       84.31
     1. yes           8       15.69      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          83       97.65       97.65
     1. yes           2        2.35      100.00

      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          45       88.24       88.24
     1. yes           6       11.76      100.00

      Total          51      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          77       90.59       90.59
     1. yes           8        9.41      100.00

      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          44       86.27       86.27
     1. yes           7       13.73      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          82       96.47       96.47
     1. yes           3        3.53      100.00

      Total          85      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          46       90.20       90.20
     1. yes           5        9.80      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          79       92.94       92.94
     1. yes           6        7.06      100.00

      Total          85      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no          43       84.31       84.31
     1. yes           8       15.69      100.00

      Total          51      100.00

129 . 
130 . 
131 . set more off

132 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab WHPel if hospw`i'==0 
  3. by gender: tab WHPsleep if hospw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab WHPpain if hospw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab WHPsociso if hospw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab WHPer if hospw`i'==0
  7. }

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         169       57.29       57.29
         24          27        9.15       66.44
       39.2          32       10.85       77.29
       60.8           5        1.69       78.98
       63.2          50       16.95       95.93
         76           2        0.68       96.61
        100          10        3.39      100.00

      Total         295      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         139       46.03       46.03
         24          33       10.93       56.95
       36.8           3        0.99       57.95
       39.2          42       13.91       71.85
       60.8          10        3.31       75.17
       63.2          39       12.91       88.08
         76           8        2.65       90.73
        100          28        9.27      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         156       52.88       52.88
      12.57          53       17.97       70.85
       16.1           8        2.71       73.56
       21.7           4        1.36       74.92
      23.37           1        0.34       75.25
      28.67           9        3.05       78.31
      34.27          10        3.39       81.69
       37.8           6        2.03       83.73
      39.47           1        0.34       84.07
      39.83           4        1.36       85.42
      43.36           1        0.34       85.76
      48.96           1        0.34       86.10
      50.37          14        4.75       90.85
      50.63           1        0.34       91.19
      55.93           2        0.68       91.86
      61.17           3        1.02       92.88
      61.53           2        0.68       93.56
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      65.06           2        0.68       94.24
   73.74001           5        1.69       95.93
      77.63           4        1.36       97.29
       79.3           1        0.34       97.63
   84.90001           1        0.34       97.97
   88.43001           1        0.34       98.31
        101           5        1.69      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         118       39.07       39.07
      12.57          52       17.22       56.29
       16.1           9        2.98       59.27
       21.7          12        3.97       63.25
      23.37           4        1.32       64.57
      27.26           4        1.32       65.89
      28.67           9        2.98       68.87
      34.27           6        1.99       70.86
       37.8           4        1.32       72.19
      39.83           6        1.99       74.17
      43.36           3        0.99       75.17
      48.96           1        0.33       75.50
      50.37          13        4.30       79.80
      52.04           2        0.66       80.46
      55.93           3        0.99       81.46
      61.17           3        0.99       82.45
      61.53           8        2.65       85.10
       63.2           1        0.33       85.43
      65.06           7        2.32       87.75
      66.73           2        0.66       88.41
      72.33           1        0.33       88.74
   73.74001           1        0.33       89.07
      77.63          13        4.30       93.38
       79.3           1        0.33       93.71
   88.43001           3        0.99       94.70
        101          16        5.30      100.00

      Total         302      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         186       63.05       63.05
       5.83           8        2.71       65.76
       8.96           3        1.02       66.78
       9.99           6        2.03       68.81
      10.49           3        1.02       69.83
       11.2          11        3.73       73.56
      12.91           6        2.03       75.59
      14.79           1        0.34       75.93
      15.82           1        0.34       76.27
      17.03           8        2.71       78.98
      18.74           2        0.68       79.66
      19.45           1        0.34       80.00
      20.16           3        1.02       81.02
      21.69           1        0.34       81.36
      21.87           1        0.34       81.69
       22.9           1        0.34       82.03
      23.37           3        1.02       83.05
      24.11           5        1.69       84.75
      25.28           2        0.68       85.42
      25.99           3        1.02       86.44
      29.94           8        2.71       89.15
      33.36           1        0.34       89.49
       34.1           1        0.34       89.83
      35.98           1        0.34       90.17
      36.28           1        0.34       90.51
      36.48           2        0.68       91.19
      37.69           1        0.34       91.53
       38.9           2        0.68       92.20
      39.93           3        1.02       93.22
       40.4           1        0.34       93.56
      40.43           1        0.34       93.90
      45.24           2        0.68       94.58
   46.46999           1        0.34       94.92
      47.48           1        0.34       95.25
      48.89           5        1.69       96.95
      49.36           1        0.34       97.29
      49.39           1        0.34       97.63
      50.42           1        0.34       97.97
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      53.31           1        0.34       98.31
      58.64           1        0.34       98.64
      59.38           2        0.68       99.32
      72.26           1        0.34       99.66
      82.75           1        0.34      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         135       44.70       44.70
       5.83          14        4.64       49.34
       8.96           1        0.33       49.67
       9.99          15        4.97       54.64
      10.49           1        0.33       54.97
       11.2           6        1.99       56.95
      12.91           8        2.65       59.60
      14.79           6        1.99       61.59
      16.32           2        0.66       62.25
      17.03          15        4.97       67.22
      18.74           1        0.33       67.55
      19.45           1        0.33       67.88
      20.16           3        0.99       68.87
      21.87           1        0.33       69.21
      23.37           2        0.66       69.87
      24.11           1        0.33       70.20
      25.99           7        2.32       72.52
      27.02           5        1.66       74.17
       27.7           1        0.33       74.50
       29.2           2        0.66       75.17
      29.23           1        0.33       75.50
      29.94           4        1.32       76.82
      32.33           1        0.33       77.15
      33.36           2        0.66       77.81
       34.1           2        0.66       78.48
      35.98           4        1.32       79.80
      37.69           1        0.33       80.13
      38.16           1        0.33       80.46
       38.9           8        2.65       83.11
      39.93           4        1.32       84.44
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       40.4           1        0.33       84.77
      40.43           2        0.66       85.43
      43.53           1        0.33       85.76
      43.56           1        0.33       86.09
   46.46999           1        0.33       86.42
      48.89          11        3.64       90.07
      49.39           3        0.99       91.06
      50.42           1        0.33       91.39
      53.31           1        0.33       91.72
      55.05           1        0.33       92.05
      56.44           1        0.33       92.38
      57.97           1        0.33       92.72
      59.38           6        1.99       94.70
      62.27           2        0.66       95.36
      69.84           2        0.66       96.03
      72.26           4        1.32       97.35
   72.75999           3        0.99       98.34
      82.75           5        1.66      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         237       80.34       80.34
      15.97           5        1.69       82.03
      19.36           2        0.68       82.71
      20.13          12        4.07       86.78
      22.01          13        4.41       91.19
      22.53           3        1.02       92.20
      35.33           3        1.02       93.22
      41.37           3        1.02       94.24
      42.14           7        2.37       96.61
      42.66           1        0.34       96.95
      44.54           2        0.68       97.63
      57.34           2        0.68       98.31
      58.63           1        0.34       98.64
      64.67           1        0.34       98.98
      77.47           2        0.68       99.66
        100           1        0.34      100.00
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      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         210       69.54       69.54
      19.36           7        2.32       71.85
      20.13           8        2.65       74.50
      22.01          37       12.25       86.75
      22.53           7        2.32       89.07
      35.33           5        1.66       90.73
      41.37           2        0.66       91.39
      42.14           9        2.98       94.37
      42.66           1        0.33       94.70
      44.54           2        0.66       95.36
      57.34           2        0.66       96.03
      58.11           3        0.99       97.02
       61.5           1        0.33       97.35
      64.67           3        0.99       98.34
      77.47           1        0.33       98.68
      77.99           1        0.33       99.01
      79.87           1        0.33       99.34
        100           2        0.66      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         136       46.10       46.10
       7.08           5        1.69       47.80
       7.22           1        0.34       48.14
       9.76          31       10.51       58.64
       9.99          37       12.54       71.19
      13.95           2        0.68       71.86
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      16.39           2        0.68       72.54
      16.84           1        0.34       72.88
      16.98           1        0.34       73.22
      17.07           2        0.68       73.90
      17.21           1        0.34       74.24
      19.07           1        0.34       74.58
       19.3           1        0.34       74.92
      19.75          26        8.81       83.73
      23.26           2        0.68       84.41
      23.71           1        0.34       84.75
      23.94           1        0.34       85.08
      23.98           2        0.68       85.76
      26.29           1        0.34       86.10
      26.38           1        0.34       86.44
      26.52           1        0.34       86.78
      26.83           4        1.36       88.14
      27.94           1        0.34       88.47
      29.06           4        1.36       89.83
      30.79           1        0.34       90.17
      31.02           1        0.34       90.51
       31.2           1        0.34       90.85
      33.02           1        0.34       91.19
       33.7           3        1.02       92.20
      33.74           3        1.02       93.22
      34.05           1        0.34       93.56
      36.14           1        0.34       93.90
      37.93           2        0.68       94.58
      40.33           1        0.34       94.92
      40.96           1        0.34       95.25
      43.01           1        0.34       95.59
      43.05           1        0.34       95.93
      47.36           1        0.34       96.27
      47.69           2        0.68       96.95
      48.04           1        0.34       97.29
      50.09           1        0.34       97.63
      52.35           1        0.34       97.97
      54.77           3        1.02       98.98
      54.91           2        0.68       99.66
      70.44           1        0.34      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         113       37.42       37.42
       7.08           2        0.66       38.08
       9.31           2        0.66       38.74
       9.76           6        1.99       40.73
       9.99          57       18.87       59.60
      13.95           2        0.66       60.26
      13.99           2        0.66       60.93
      16.21           1        0.33       61.26
      16.39           2        0.66       61.92
      16.84           1        0.33       62.25
      17.07           5        1.66       63.91
      17.21           1        0.33       64.24
      19.07           1        0.33       64.57
       19.3           2        0.66       65.23
      19.75          25        8.28       73.51
      21.07           1        0.33       73.84
      21.17           1        0.33       74.17
      21.21           1        0.33       74.50
      23.26           1        0.33       74.83
      23.71           2        0.66       75.50
      23.94           8        2.65       78.15
      23.98           1        0.33       78.48
      26.15           2        0.66       79.14
      26.38           3        0.99       80.13
      26.52           1        0.33       80.46
      26.83           3        0.99       81.46
      26.97           1        0.33       81.79
      29.06           2        0.66       82.45
      30.34           1        0.33       82.78
       31.2           1        0.33       83.11
      33.02           1        0.33       83.44
      33.25           2        0.66       84.11
       33.7           6        1.99       86.09
      33.74           4        1.32       87.42
      35.51           2        0.66       88.08
      36.28           1        0.33       88.41
       37.7           1        0.33       88.74
      37.93           1        0.33       89.07
      40.33           1        0.33       89.40
      40.37           1        0.33       89.74
      40.51           1        0.33       90.07
      40.78           2        0.66       90.73
      40.82           1        0.33       91.06
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      40.96           1        0.33       91.39
      43.05           1        0.33       91.72
      44.92           1        0.33       92.05
      45.15           1        0.33       92.38
      47.36           1        0.33       92.72
      47.55           1        0.33       93.05
      47.59           1        0.33       93.38
      48.04           1        0.33       93.71
      50.09           2        0.66       94.37
      50.23           1        0.33       94.70
      50.27           1        0.33       95.03
      52.23           2        0.66       95.70
      52.49           1        0.33       96.03
      54.77           2        0.66       96.69
      54.91           1        0.33       97.02
         57           2        0.66       97.68
      61.99           2        0.66       98.34
       71.3           2        0.66       99.01
      73.21           1        0.33       99.34
       78.2           2        0.66      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         152       61.54       61.54
         24          19        7.69       69.23
       39.2          25       10.12       79.35
       60.8           4        1.62       80.97
       63.2          36       14.57       95.55
         76           2        0.81       96.36
        100           9        3.64      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         132       50.97       50.97
         24          31       11.97       62.93
       36.8           2        0.77       63.71
       39.2          31       11.97       75.68
       60.8           7        2.70       78.38
       63.2          28       10.81       89.19
         76           7        2.70       91.89
        100          21        8.11      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         147       59.51       59.51
      12.57          40       16.19       75.71
       16.1           7        2.83       78.54
       21.7           3        1.21       79.76
      28.67           6        2.43       82.19
      34.27           8        3.24       85.43
       37.8           4        1.62       87.04
      39.47           1        0.40       87.45
      39.83           3        1.21       88.66
      43.36           1        0.40       89.07
      48.96           1        0.40       89.47
      50.37           9        3.64       93.12
      55.93           2        0.81       93.93
      61.53           1        0.40       94.33
      65.06           3        1.21       95.55
   73.74001           1        0.40       95.95
      77.63           3        1.21       97.17
       79.3           1        0.40       97.57
   84.90001           1        0.40       97.98
   88.43001           1        0.40       98.38
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        101           4        1.62      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         108       41.70       41.70
      12.57          47       18.15       59.85
       16.1           7        2.70       62.55
       21.7          12        4.63       67.18
      23.37           2        0.77       67.95
      27.26           4        1.54       69.50
      28.67           6        2.32       71.81
      34.27           6        2.32       74.13
       37.8           4        1.54       75.68
      39.47           1        0.39       76.06
      39.83           2        0.77       76.83
      43.36           2        0.77       77.61
      48.96           1        0.39       77.99
      50.37          11        4.25       82.24
      52.04           2        0.77       83.01
      55.93           2        0.77       83.78
      57.64           1        0.39       84.17
      61.17           2        0.77       84.94
      61.53           5        1.93       86.87
      65.06           6        2.32       89.19
      66.73           2        0.77       89.96
      72.33           1        0.39       90.35
      77.63          11        4.25       94.59
   88.43001           2        0.77       95.37
        101          12        4.63      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         170       68.83       68.83
       5.83           7        2.83       71.66
       8.96           2        0.81       72.47
       9.99           6        2.43       74.90
      10.49           1        0.40       75.30
       11.2           7        2.83       78.14
      12.91           3        1.21       79.35
      15.82           1        0.40       79.76
      17.03           9        3.64       83.40
      18.74           2        0.81       84.21
      19.45           1        0.40       84.62
      20.16           3        1.21       85.83
       22.9           1        0.40       86.23
      23.37           3        1.21       87.45
      24.11           3        1.21       88.66
      25.28           2        0.81       89.47
      25.99           2        0.81       90.28
       27.7           1        0.40       90.69
      29.94           6        2.43       93.12
      33.36           1        0.40       93.52
       34.1           1        0.40       93.93
      36.48           1        0.40       94.33
      37.69           1        0.40       94.74
       38.9           1        0.40       95.14
      39.93           1        0.40       95.55
       40.4           1        0.40       95.95
   46.46999           1        0.40       96.36
      48.89           4        1.62       97.98
      49.36           1        0.40       98.38
      49.39           1        0.40       98.79
      50.42           1        0.40       99.19
      58.64           1        0.40       99.60
      59.38           1        0.40      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         129       49.81       49.81
       5.83          11        4.25       54.05
       8.96           1        0.39       54.44
       9.99          13        5.02       59.46
       11.2           5        1.93       61.39
      12.91           7        2.70       64.09
      14.79           5        1.93       66.02
      16.32           2        0.77       66.80
      17.03          15        5.79       72.59
      19.45           1        0.39       72.97
      20.16           2        0.77       73.75
      20.48           1        0.39       74.13
      23.37           1        0.39       74.52
      24.11           1        0.39       74.90
      25.99           6        2.32       77.22
      27.02           4        1.54       78.76
      27.52           1        0.39       79.15
       29.2           1        0.39       79.54
      29.23           1        0.39       79.92
      29.94           4        1.54       81.47
      30.15           1        0.39       81.85
      32.33           1        0.39       82.24
      33.36           1        0.39       82.63
       34.1           2        0.77       83.40
      35.98           3        1.16       84.56
      38.16           1        0.39       84.94
       38.9           8        3.09       88.03
      39.93           5        1.93       89.96
       40.4           1        0.39       90.35
      48.89           7        2.70       93.05
      49.39           3        1.16       94.21
      50.42           1        0.39       94.59
      53.31           2        0.77       95.37
      55.05           1        0.39       95.75
      59.38           4        1.54       97.30
      62.27           1        0.39       97.68
      69.84           1        0.39       98.07
      72.26           1        0.39       98.46
   72.75999           2        0.77       99.23
      82.75           2        0.77      100.00
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      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         204       82.59       82.59
      15.97           3        1.21       83.81
      19.36           2        0.81       84.62
      20.13           9        3.64       88.26
      22.01          11        4.45       92.71
      22.53           3        1.21       93.93
      35.33           2        0.81       94.74
      41.37           3        1.21       95.95
      42.14           4        1.62       97.57
      44.54           1        0.40       97.98
      55.46           1        0.40       98.38
      57.34           1        0.40       98.79
      64.67           1        0.40       99.19
      77.47           2        0.81      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         183       70.66       70.66
      19.36           7        2.70       73.36
      20.13           7        2.70       76.06
      22.01          29       11.20       87.26
      22.53           3        1.16       88.42
      35.33           4        1.54       89.96
       38.5           1        0.39       90.35
      41.37           1        0.39       90.73
      42.14           8        3.09       93.82
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      42.66           1        0.39       94.21
      44.54           2        0.77       94.98
      57.34           1        0.39       95.37
      58.11           2        0.77       96.14
      64.67           4        1.54       97.68
      77.47           1        0.39       98.07
      77.99           1        0.39       98.46
      79.87           2        0.77       99.23
        100           2        0.77      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         124       50.20       50.20
       7.08           5        2.02       52.23
       7.22           1        0.40       52.63
       9.76          27       10.93       63.56
       9.99          32       12.96       76.52
      13.95           1        0.40       76.92
      16.98           1        0.40       77.33
      17.07           2        0.81       78.14
      17.21           1        0.40       78.54
      19.07           1        0.40       78.95
       19.3           1        0.40       79.35
      19.75          23        9.31       88.66
      23.26           1        0.40       89.07
      23.71           3        1.21       90.28
      23.98           1        0.40       90.69
      26.38           1        0.40       91.09
      26.83           2        0.81       91.90
      27.94           1        0.40       92.31
      30.79           1        0.40       92.71
      31.02           1        0.40       93.12
      33.02           1        0.40       93.52
       33.7           2        0.81       94.33
      33.74           1        0.40       94.74
      36.14           1        0.40       95.14
      37.93           2        0.81       95.95
      40.33           1        0.40       96.36
      43.05           1        0.40       96.76
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      47.36           1        0.40       97.17
      47.69           1        0.40       97.57
      48.04           1        0.40       97.98
      50.09           1        0.40       98.38
      54.77           3        1.21       99.60
      54.91           1        0.40      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         108       41.70       41.70
       7.08           1        0.39       42.08
       9.31           3        1.16       43.24
       9.76           4        1.54       44.79
       9.99          46       17.76       62.55
      13.95           1        0.39       62.93
      13.99           2        0.77       63.71
      16.21           1        0.39       64.09
      16.39           2        0.77       64.86
      16.84           2        0.77       65.64
      17.07           5        1.93       67.57
      17.21           1        0.39       67.95
      19.07           1        0.39       68.34
       19.3           3        1.16       69.50
      19.75          23        8.88       78.38
      21.07           1        0.39       78.76
      21.17           1        0.39       79.15
      21.21           1        0.39       79.54
      23.71           1        0.39       79.92
      23.94           4        1.54       81.47
      23.98           1        0.39       81.85
      26.15           2        0.77       82.63
      26.38           2        0.77       83.40
      26.52           2        0.77       84.17
      26.83           2        0.77       84.94
      26.97           1        0.39       85.33
      27.94           1        0.39       85.71
      29.06           1        0.39       86.10
      30.34           1        0.39       86.49
       31.2           1        0.39       86.87
      33.02           1        0.39       87.26
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      33.25           1        0.39       87.64
       33.7           3        1.16       88.80
      33.74           4        1.54       90.35
      35.51           2        0.77       91.12
      36.28           1        0.39       91.51
      37.93           1        0.39       91.89
      40.33           1        0.39       92.28
      43.05           1        0.39       92.66
      44.92           1        0.39       93.05
      47.24           1        0.39       93.44
      47.36           1        0.39       93.82
      47.55           1        0.39       94.21
      47.59           1        0.39       94.59
      48.04           1        0.39       94.98
      50.09           1        0.39       95.37
      52.23           4        1.54       96.91
      52.49           1        0.39       97.30
      53.91           1        0.39       97.68
      54.77           1        0.39       98.07
         57           1        0.39       98.46
      61.99           2        0.77       99.23
       78.2           2        0.77      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         137       62.84       62.84
         24          16        7.34       70.18
       39.2          27       12.39       82.57
       60.8           3        1.38       83.94
       63.2          26       11.93       95.87
         76           1        0.46       96.33
        100           8        3.67      100.00

      Total         218      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         123       56.16       56.16
         24          23       10.50       66.67
       36.8           2        0.91       67.58
       39.2          24       10.96       78.54
       60.8           5        2.28       80.82
       63.2          19        8.68       89.50
         76           5        2.28       91.78
        100          18        8.22      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         131       60.09       60.09
      12.57          37       16.97       77.06
       16.1           6        2.75       79.82
       21.7           3        1.38       81.19
      28.67           3        1.38       82.57
      34.27           9        4.13       86.70
       37.8           4        1.83       88.53
      39.83           3        1.38       89.91
      48.96           1        0.46       90.37
      50.37           8        3.67       94.04
      55.93           1        0.46       94.50
      65.06           1        0.46       94.95
   73.74001           1        0.46       95.41
      77.63           3        1.38       96.79
       79.3           1        0.46       97.25
   84.90001           1        0.46       97.71
   88.43001           1        0.46       98.17
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        101           4        1.83      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          98       44.75       44.75
      12.57          39       17.81       62.56
       16.1           9        4.11       66.67
       21.7           6        2.74       69.41
      23.37           2        0.91       70.32
      27.26           3        1.37       71.69
      28.67           6        2.74       74.43
      34.27           5        2.28       76.71
       37.8           4        1.83       78.54
      39.47           1        0.46       79.00
      39.83           2        0.91       79.91
      43.36           1        0.46       80.37
      48.96           1        0.46       80.82
      50.37           8        3.65       84.47
      52.04           1        0.46       84.93
      55.93           2        0.91       85.84
      57.64           1        0.46       86.30
      61.17           3        1.37       87.67
      61.53           3        1.37       89.04
      65.06           6        2.74       91.78
      66.73           2        0.91       92.69
      77.63           7        3.20       95.89
       79.3           1        0.46       96.35
   88.43001           1        0.46       96.80
        101           7        3.20      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         157       72.02       72.02
       5.83           5        2.29       74.31
       8.96           1        0.46       74.77
       9.99           7        3.21       77.98
       11.2           2        0.92       78.90
      12.91           6        2.75       81.65
      17.03           6        2.75       84.40
      18.74           1        0.46       84.86
      19.45           1        0.46       85.32
      20.16           4        1.83       87.16
       22.9           1        0.46       87.61
      23.37           3        1.38       88.99
      24.11           3        1.38       90.37
      25.28           1        0.46       90.83
      25.99           2        0.92       91.74
      27.02           1        0.46       92.20
       27.7           1        0.46       92.66
      29.94           4        1.83       94.50
      33.36           1        0.46       94.95
      36.48           1        0.46       95.41
      37.69           1        0.46       95.87
      39.93           1        0.46       96.33
   46.46999           1        0.46       96.79
      48.89           4        1.83       98.62
      49.36           1        0.46       99.08
      49.39           1        0.46       99.54
      59.38           1        0.46      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         116       52.97       52.97
       5.83          12        5.48       58.45
       8.96           1        0.46       58.90
       9.99          11        5.02       63.93
       11.2           3        1.37       65.30
      12.91           3        1.37       66.67
      14.79           3        1.37       68.04
      16.32           1        0.46       68.49
      17.03          13        5.94       74.43
      18.74           1        0.46       74.89
      19.45           1        0.46       75.34
      20.16           1        0.46       75.80
      20.48           1        0.46       76.26
      23.37           1        0.46       76.71
      24.11           1        0.46       77.17
      25.99           5        2.28       79.45
      27.02           3        1.37       80.82
      27.52           1        0.46       81.28
       29.2           1        0.46       81.74
      29.94           3        1.37       83.11
      32.33           1        0.46       83.56
      33.36           1        0.46       84.02
       34.1           2        0.91       84.93
      35.98           1        0.46       85.39
       38.9           5        2.28       87.67
      39.93           6        2.74       90.41
       40.4           1        0.46       90.87
      40.43           1        0.46       91.32
      48.89           5        2.28       93.61
      49.39           3        1.37       94.98
      53.31           1        0.46       95.43
      55.05           1        0.46       95.89
      56.44           1        0.46       96.35
      57.47           1        0.46       96.80
      57.97           1        0.46       97.26
      59.38           2        0.91       98.17
      62.27           1        0.46       98.63
   72.75999           1        0.46       99.09
      82.75           2        0.91      100.00

      Total         219      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         183       83.94       83.94
      15.97           1        0.46       84.40
      19.36           1        0.46       84.86
      20.13           4        1.83       86.70
      22.01          12        5.50       92.20
      22.53           3        1.38       93.58
      35.33           2        0.92       94.50
      37.98           1        0.46       94.95
      41.37           2        0.92       95.87
      42.14           7        3.21       99.08
      57.34           1        0.46       99.54
      77.47           1        0.46      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         165       75.34       75.34
      19.36           6        2.74       78.08
      20.13           4        1.83       79.91
      22.01          20        9.13       89.04
      22.53           3        1.37       90.41
      35.33           2        0.91       91.32
       38.5           1        0.46       91.78
      41.37           2        0.91       92.69
      42.14           5        2.28       94.98
      42.66           1        0.46       95.43
      44.54           1        0.46       95.89
      64.67           3        1.37       97.26
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      77.47           1        0.46       97.72
      77.99           1        0.46       98.17
      79.87           2        0.91       99.09
        100           2        0.91      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         116       53.21       53.21
       7.08           5        2.29       55.50
       7.22           1        0.46       55.96
       9.76          26       11.93       67.89
       9.99          25       11.47       79.36
      13.95           1        0.46       79.82
      16.84           1        0.46       80.28
      17.07           2        0.92       81.19
      17.21           1        0.46       81.65
      19.07           2        0.92       82.57
       19.3           1        0.46       83.03
      19.75          15        6.88       89.91
      23.26           1        0.46       90.37
      23.71           2        0.92       91.28
      23.94           1        0.46       91.74
      23.98           1        0.46       92.20
      26.38           1        0.46       92.66
      26.83           3        1.38       94.04
      27.94           1        0.46       94.50
      29.06           1        0.46       94.95
      31.02           1        0.46       95.41
      33.74           1        0.46       95.87
      36.14           1        0.46       96.33
      37.93           1        0.46       96.79
      40.33           1        0.46       97.25
      43.05           1        0.46       97.71
      47.36           1        0.46       98.17
      47.69           1        0.46       98.62
      48.04           1        0.46       99.08
      54.77           1        0.46       99.54
      70.44           1        0.46      100.00
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      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          99       45.21       45.21
       7.08           1        0.46       45.66
       9.31           2        0.91       46.58
       9.76           6        2.74       49.32
       9.99          40       18.26       67.58
      13.99           2        0.91       68.49
       14.3           2        0.91       69.41
      16.21           1        0.46       69.86
      16.84           1        0.46       70.32
      17.07           4        1.83       72.15
      17.21           1        0.46       72.60
       19.3           2        0.91       73.52
      19.75          20        9.13       82.65
      21.07           1        0.46       83.11
      21.21           1        0.46       83.56
      23.94           3        1.37       84.93
      23.98           1        0.46       85.39
      26.15           2        0.91       86.30
      26.38           1        0.46       86.76
      27.94           1        0.46       87.21
      29.06           1        0.46       87.67
       31.2           1        0.46       88.13
      33.02           1        0.46       88.58
      33.25           1        0.46       89.04
       33.7           3        1.37       90.41
      33.74           1        0.46       90.87
      35.51           1        0.46       91.32
      36.28           1        0.46       91.78
      37.93           1        0.46       92.24
      47.36           1        0.46       92.69
      47.55           1        0.46       93.15
      47.59           1        0.46       93.61
      48.04           1        0.46       94.06
      50.09           1        0.46       94.52
      52.23           2        0.91       95.43
      52.49           1        0.46       95.89
      53.91           1        0.46       96.35
      54.77           2        0.91       97.26
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      54.91           1        0.46       97.72
         57           1        0.46       98.17
      61.99           2        0.91       99.09
       78.2           2        0.91      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

133 . 
134 . set more off

135 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2work if hospw`i'==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if hospw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if hospw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if hospw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if hospw`i'==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2inthob if hospw`i'==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if hospw`i'==0
  9. }

-> gender = 1. male

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         240       81.36       81.36
     1. yes          55       18.64      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       76.16       76.16
     1. yes          72       23.84      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         236       80.00       80.00
     1. yes          59       20.00      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         207       68.54       68.54
     1. yes          95       31.46      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 213



       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       90.17       90.17
     1. yes          29        9.83      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         246       81.46       81.46
     1. yes          56       18.54      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         277       93.90       93.90
     1. yes          18        6.10      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       88.08       88.08
     1. yes          36       11.92      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         239       81.02       81.02
     1. yes          56       18.98      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         231       76.49       76.49
     1. yes          71       23.51      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         267       90.51       90.51
     1. yes          28        9.49      100.00

      Total         295      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         249       82.45       82.45
     1. yes          53       17.55      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         265       89.83       89.83
     1. yes          30       10.17      100.00

      Total         295      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         252       83.44       83.44
     1. yes          50       16.56      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         208       84.21       84.21
     1. yes          39       15.79      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         198       76.45       76.45
     1. yes          61       23.55      100.00

      Total         259      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         211       85.43       85.43
     1. yes          36       14.57      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         180       69.50       69.50
     1. yes          79       30.50      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         231       93.52       93.52
     1. yes          16        6.48      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         217       83.78       83.78
     1. yes          42       16.22      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         234       94.74       94.74
     1. yes          13        5.26      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         227       87.64       87.64
     1. yes          32       12.36      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 219



-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         210       85.02       85.02
     1. yes          37       14.98      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         206       79.54       79.54
     1. yes          53       20.46      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         227       91.90       91.90
     1. yes          20        8.10      100.00

      Total         247      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         216       83.40       83.40
     1. yes          43       16.60      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       93.12       93.12
     1. yes          17        6.88      100.00

      Total         247      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         219       84.56       84.56
     1. yes          40       15.44      100.00

      Total         259      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         189       86.70       86.70
     1. yes          29       13.30      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         167       76.26       76.26
     1. yes          52       23.74      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         189       86.70       86.70
     1. yes          29       13.30      100.00

      Total         218      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         158       72.15       72.15
     1. yes          61       27.85      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         205       94.04       94.04
     1. yes          13        5.96      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         184       84.02       84.02
     1. yes          35       15.98      100.00

      Total         219      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         206       94.50       94.50
     1. yes          12        5.50      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         191       87.21       87.21
     1. yes          28       12.79      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         189       86.70       86.70
     1. yes          29       13.30      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         179       81.74       81.74
     1. yes          40       18.26      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         203       93.12       93.12
     1. yes          15        6.88      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         184       84.02       84.02
     1. yes          35       15.98      100.00

      Total         219      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         199       91.28       91.28
     1. yes          19        8.72      100.00

      Total         218      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         185       84.47       84.47
     1. yes          34       15.53      100.00

      Total         219      100.00
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136 . 
137 . set more off

138 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab WHPel if vishpw`i'==0 
  3. by gender: tab WHPsleep if vishpw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab WHPpain if vishpw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab WHPsociso if vishpw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab WHPer if vishpw`i'==0
  7. }

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         169       55.59       55.59
         24          25        8.22       63.82
       39.2          38       12.50       76.32
       60.8           3        0.99       77.30
       63.2          52       17.11       94.41
         76           4        1.32       95.72
        100          13        4.28      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         123       45.56       45.56
         24          26        9.63       55.19
       36.8           2        0.74       55.93
       39.2          41       15.19       71.11
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       60.8           7        2.59       73.70
       63.2          40       14.81       88.52
         76           5        1.85       90.37
        100          26        9.63      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         159       52.30       52.30
      12.57          55       18.09       70.39
       16.1           8        2.63       73.03
       21.7           3        0.99       74.01
      23.37           1        0.33       74.34
      28.67           8        2.63       76.97
      34.27          12        3.95       80.92
       37.8           8        2.63       83.55
      39.47           1        0.33       83.88
      39.83           2        0.66       84.54
      43.36           1        0.33       84.87
      48.96           1        0.33       85.20
      50.37          15        4.93       90.13
      50.63           1        0.33       90.46
      55.93           3        0.99       91.45
      61.17           3        0.99       92.43
      61.53           2        0.66       93.09
      65.06           3        0.99       94.08
   73.74001           5        1.64       95.72
      77.63           6        1.97       97.70
       79.3           1        0.33       98.03
   88.43001           1        0.33       98.36
        101           5        1.64      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         104       38.52       38.52
      12.57          44       16.30       54.81
       16.1          11        4.07       58.89
       21.7           7        2.59       61.48
      23.37           4        1.48       62.96
      27.26           6        2.22       65.19
      28.67           9        3.33       68.52
      34.27           6        2.22       70.74
       37.8           3        1.11       71.85
      39.83           6        2.22       74.07
      43.36           3        1.11       75.19
      48.96           1        0.37       75.56
      50.37           6        2.22       77.78
      52.04           2        0.74       78.52
      55.93           4        1.48       80.00
      57.64           1        0.37       80.37
      61.17           2        0.74       81.11
      61.53           9        3.33       84.44
       63.2           1        0.37       84.81
      65.06           7        2.59       87.41
      66.73           2        0.74       88.15
   73.74001           2        0.74       88.89
      77.63          11        4.07       92.96
       79.3           1        0.37       93.33
   88.43001           1        0.37       93.70
        101          17        6.30      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         185       60.86       60.86
       5.83           7        2.30       63.16
       8.96           4        1.32       64.47
       9.99           8        2.63       67.11
      10.49           3        0.99       68.09
       11.2          11        3.62       71.71
      12.91           9        2.96       74.67
      14.79           2        0.66       75.33
      15.82           1        0.33       75.66
      17.03           6        1.97       77.63
      18.74           3        0.99       78.62
      19.45           1        0.33       78.95
      20.16           4        1.32       80.26
      21.69           1        0.33       80.59
       22.9           1        0.33       80.92
      23.37           4        1.32       82.24
      24.11           5        1.64       83.88
      25.28           2        0.66       84.54
      25.99           3        0.99       85.53
      27.02           1        0.33       85.86
       27.7           1        0.33       86.18
      29.94           7        2.30       88.49
      33.36           1        0.33       88.82
       34.1           1        0.33       89.14
      35.98           1        0.33       89.47
      36.28           1        0.33       89.80
      36.48           1        0.33       90.13
      37.69           1        0.33       90.46
       38.9           4        1.32       91.78
      39.93           2        0.66       92.43
       40.4           1        0.33       92.76
      40.43           1        0.33       93.09
      45.24           2        0.66       93.75
   46.46999           1        0.33       94.08
      47.48           1        0.33       94.41
      48.89           6        1.97       96.38
      49.36           3        0.99       97.37
      49.39           1        0.33       97.70
      50.42           1        0.33       98.03
      53.31           1        0.33       98.36
      58.64           1        0.33       98.68
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      59.38           2        0.66       99.34
      72.26           1        0.33       99.67
      82.75           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         118       43.70       43.70
       5.83          10        3.70       47.41
       8.96           2        0.74       48.15
       9.99          14        5.19       53.33
      10.49           1        0.37       53.70
       11.2           6        2.22       55.93
      12.91           7        2.59       58.52
      14.79           4        1.48       60.00
      16.32           2        0.74       60.74
      17.03           9        3.33       64.07
      18.74           2        0.74       64.81
      19.45           1        0.37       65.19
      20.16           4        1.48       66.67
      21.87           1        0.37       67.04
      23.37           2        0.74       67.78
      24.11           1        0.37       68.15
      24.78           1        0.37       68.52
      25.99           8        2.96       71.48
      27.02           3        1.11       72.59
      27.52           1        0.37       72.96
       29.2           2        0.74       73.70
      29.23           1        0.37       74.07
      29.94           1        0.37       74.44
      32.33           1        0.37       74.81
      33.36           2        0.74       75.56
       34.1           1        0.37       75.93
      34.57           1        0.37       76.30
      35.98           4        1.48       77.78
      37.69           1        0.37       78.15
      38.16           1        0.37       78.52
       38.9           6        2.22       80.74
      39.93           8        2.96       83.70
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       40.4           1        0.37       84.07
      40.43           2        0.74       84.81
      43.56           1        0.37       85.19
      48.89          10        3.70       88.89
      49.39           3        1.11       90.00
      50.42           1        0.37       90.37
      53.31           2        0.74       91.11
      55.05           1        0.37       91.48
      56.44           1        0.37       91.85
      57.47           1        0.37       92.22
      57.97           1        0.37       92.59
      59.38           4        1.48       94.07
      62.27           1        0.37       94.44
      69.84           2        0.74       95.19
      72.26           5        1.85       97.04
   72.75999           4        1.48       98.52
      82.75           4        1.48      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         245       80.59       80.59
      15.97           5        1.64       82.24
      19.36           3        0.99       83.22
      20.13          11        3.62       86.84
      22.01          13        4.28       91.12
      22.53           2        0.66       91.78
      35.33           3        0.99       92.76
      37.98           1        0.33       93.09
      41.37           3        0.99       94.08
      42.14           8        2.63       96.71
      44.54           2        0.66       97.37
      55.46           1        0.33       97.70
      57.34           2        0.66       98.36
      58.63           1        0.33       98.68
      64.67           1        0.33       99.01
      77.47           2        0.66       99.67
        100           1        0.33      100.00
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      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         184       68.15       68.15
      19.36           8        2.96       71.11
      20.13           9        3.33       74.44
      22.01          28       10.37       84.81
      22.53           7        2.59       87.41
      35.33           6        2.22       89.63
       38.5           1        0.37       90.00
      41.37           3        1.11       91.11
      42.14           6        2.22       93.33
      42.66           1        0.37       93.70
      44.54           1        0.37       94.07
      57.34           2        0.74       94.81
      58.11           3        1.11       95.93
      60.51           1        0.37       96.30
       61.5           2        0.74       97.04
      64.67           1        0.37       97.41
      77.47           1        0.37       97.78
      77.99           1        0.37       98.15
      79.87           2        0.74       98.89
      84.03           1        0.37       99.26
        100           2        0.74      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         134       44.08       44.08
       7.08           5        1.64       45.72
       7.22           1        0.33       46.05
       9.76          34       11.18       57.24
       9.99          40       13.16       70.39
      13.95           2        0.66       71.05
      16.39           1        0.33       71.38
      16.84           1        0.33       71.71
      17.07           3        0.99       72.70
      17.21           1        0.33       73.03
      19.07           2        0.66       73.68
       19.3           1        0.33       74.01
      19.75          27        8.88       82.89
      23.26           2        0.66       83.55
      23.71           3        0.99       84.54
      23.94           1        0.33       84.87
      23.98           2        0.66       85.53
      26.29           1        0.33       85.86
      26.38           1        0.33       86.18
      26.52           1        0.33       86.51
      26.83           4        1.32       87.83
      27.94           1        0.33       88.16
      29.06           5        1.64       89.80
      30.34           1        0.33       90.13
      30.79           1        0.33       90.46
      31.02           1        0.33       90.79
      33.02           1        0.33       91.12
       33.7           4        1.32       92.43
      33.74           4        1.32       93.75
      34.05           1        0.33       94.08
      36.14           1        0.33       94.41
      37.93           2        0.66       95.07
      40.33           1        0.33       95.39
      40.96           1        0.33       95.72
      43.01           1        0.33       96.05
      43.05           1        0.33       96.38
      47.36           1        0.33       96.71
      47.69           1        0.33       97.04
      48.04           1        0.33       97.37
      50.09           1        0.33       97.70
      52.35           1        0.33       98.03
      54.77           3        0.99       99.01
      54.91           2        0.66       99.67
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      70.44           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          85       31.48       31.48
       7.08           2        0.74       32.22
       9.31           4        1.48       33.70
       9.76           6        2.22       35.93
       9.99          48       17.78       53.70
      13.95           3        1.11       54.81
      13.99           2        0.74       55.56
       14.3           2        0.74       56.30
      16.21           1        0.37       56.67
      16.84           4        1.48       58.15
      17.07           4        1.48       59.63
      17.21           1        0.37       60.00
      19.07           1        0.37       60.37
       19.3           2        0.74       61.11
      19.75          25        9.26       70.37
      21.07           1        0.37       70.74
      21.17           1        0.37       71.11
      21.21           1        0.37       71.48
      23.26           1        0.37       71.85
      23.71           1        0.37       72.22
      23.75           1        0.37       72.59
      23.94           7        2.59       75.19
      23.98           1        0.37       75.56
      26.15           2        0.74       76.30
      26.38           2        0.74       77.04
      26.52           2        0.74       77.78
      26.83           3        1.11       78.89
      27.94           1        0.37       79.26
      29.06           2        0.74       80.00
      31.02           1        0.37       80.37
       31.2           2        0.74       81.11
      33.25           2        0.74       81.85
       33.7           5        1.85       83.70
      33.74           5        1.85       85.56
      34.05           1        0.37       85.93
      36.28           1        0.37       86.30
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      37.93           1        0.37       86.67
      40.37           1        0.37       87.04
      40.51           1        0.37       87.41
      40.78           2        0.74       88.15
      43.05           1        0.37       88.52
      44.92           1        0.37       88.89
      45.15           1        0.37       89.26
      47.24           1        0.37       89.63
      47.36           1        0.37       90.00
      47.55           1        0.37       90.37
      47.59           1        0.37       90.74
      48.04           1        0.37       91.11
      50.09           2        0.74       91.85
      50.23           1        0.37       92.22
      50.27           1        0.37       92.59
      52.23           4        1.48       94.07
      52.49           1        0.37       94.44
      53.91           1        0.37       94.81
      54.77           2        0.74       95.56
      54.91           1        0.37       95.93
         57           2        0.74       96.67
      57.35           1        0.37       97.04
      61.99           2        0.74       97.78
       71.3           3        1.11       98.89
      73.21           1        0.37       99.26
       78.2           2        0.74      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         169       56.15       56.15
         24          25        8.31       64.45
       39.2          38       12.62       77.08
       60.8           3        1.00       78.07
       63.2          52       17.28       95.35
         76           4        1.33       96.68
        100          10        3.32      100.00
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      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         124       46.27       46.27
         24          26        9.70       55.97
       36.8           2        0.75       56.72
       39.2          41       15.30       72.01
       60.8           7        2.61       74.63
       63.2          39       14.55       89.18
         76           5        1.87       91.04
        100          24        8.96      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         160       53.16       53.16
      12.57          55       18.27       71.43
       16.1           8        2.66       74.09
       21.7           3        1.00       75.08
      23.37           1        0.33       75.42
      28.67           8        2.66       78.07
      34.27          12        3.99       82.06
       37.8           7        2.33       84.39
      39.47           1        0.33       84.72
      39.83           2        0.66       85.38
      43.36           1        0.33       85.71
      48.96           1        0.33       86.05
      50.37          14        4.65       90.70
      50.63           1        0.33       91.03
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      55.93           3        1.00       92.03
      61.17           3        1.00       93.02
      61.53           2        0.66       93.69
      65.06           3        1.00       94.68
   73.74001           4        1.33       96.01
      77.63           5        1.66       97.67
       79.3           1        0.33       98.01
   88.43001           1        0.33       98.34
        101           5        1.66      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         105       39.18       39.18
      12.57          44       16.42       55.60
       16.1          10        3.73       59.33
       21.7           7        2.61       61.94
      23.37           4        1.49       63.43
      27.26           6        2.24       65.67
      28.67           9        3.36       69.03
      34.27           6        2.24       71.27
       37.8           3        1.12       72.39
      39.83           6        2.24       74.63
      43.36           3        1.12       75.75
      48.96           1        0.37       76.12
      50.37           6        2.24       78.36
      52.04           2        0.75       79.10
      55.93           4        1.49       80.60
      57.64           1        0.37       80.97
      61.17           2        0.75       81.72
      61.53           9        3.36       85.07
       63.2           1        0.37       85.45
      65.06           7        2.61       88.06
      66.73           2        0.75       88.81
   73.74001           1        0.37       89.18
      77.63          11        4.10       93.28
       79.3           1        0.37       93.66
   88.43001           1        0.37       94.03
        101          16        5.97      100.00

      Total         268      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         185       61.46       61.46
       5.83           7        2.33       63.79
       8.96           4        1.33       65.12
       9.99           7        2.33       67.44
      10.49           3        1.00       68.44
       11.2          11        3.65       72.09
      12.91           9        2.99       75.08
      14.79           2        0.66       75.75
      15.82           1        0.33       76.08
      17.03           6        1.99       78.07
      18.74           3        1.00       79.07
      19.45           1        0.33       79.40
      20.16           4        1.33       80.73
      21.69           1        0.33       81.06
       22.9           1        0.33       81.40
      23.37           4        1.33       82.72
      24.11           5        1.66       84.39
      25.28           2        0.66       85.05
      25.99           3        1.00       86.05
       27.7           1        0.33       86.38
      29.94           7        2.33       88.70
      33.36           1        0.33       89.04
       34.1           1        0.33       89.37
      35.98           1        0.33       89.70
      36.28           1        0.33       90.03
      36.48           1        0.33       90.37
      37.69           1        0.33       90.70
       38.9           4        1.33       92.03
      39.93           2        0.66       92.69
       40.4           1        0.33       93.02
      40.43           1        0.33       93.36
      45.24           2        0.66       94.02
   46.46999           1        0.33       94.35
      47.48           1        0.33       94.68
      48.89           5        1.66       96.35
      49.36           3        1.00       97.34
      49.39           1        0.33       97.67
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      50.42           1        0.33       98.01
      53.31           1        0.33       98.34
      58.64           1        0.33       98.67
      59.38           2        0.66       99.34
      72.26           1        0.33       99.67
      82.75           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         118       44.03       44.03
       5.83          10        3.73       47.76
       8.96           2        0.75       48.51
       9.99          15        5.60       54.10
      10.49           1        0.37       54.48
       11.2           6        2.24       56.72
      12.91           7        2.61       59.33
      14.79           4        1.49       60.82
      16.32           2        0.75       61.57
      17.03           9        3.36       64.93
      18.74           2        0.75       65.67
      19.45           1        0.37       66.04
      20.16           4        1.49       67.54
      21.87           1        0.37       67.91
      23.37           2        0.75       68.66
      24.11           1        0.37       69.03
      24.78           1        0.37       69.40
      25.99           8        2.99       72.39
      27.02           3        1.12       73.51
      27.52           1        0.37       73.88
       29.2           2        0.75       74.63
      29.23           1        0.37       75.00
      29.94           1        0.37       75.37
      32.33           1        0.37       75.75
      33.36           2        0.75       76.49
       34.1           1        0.37       76.87
      34.57           1        0.37       77.24
      35.98           4        1.49       78.73
      37.69           1        0.37       79.10
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      38.16           1        0.37       79.48
       38.9           5        1.87       81.34
      39.93           8        2.99       84.33
       40.4           1        0.37       84.70
      40.43           2        0.75       85.45
      43.56           1        0.37       85.82
      48.89          10        3.73       89.55
      49.39           3        1.12       90.67
      50.42           1        0.37       91.04
      53.31           2        0.75       91.79
      55.05           1        0.37       92.16
      56.44           1        0.37       92.54
      57.47           1        0.37       92.91
      57.97           1        0.37       93.28
      59.38           3        1.12       94.40
      62.27           1        0.37       94.78
      69.84           2        0.75       95.52
      72.26           4        1.49       97.01
   72.75999           4        1.49       98.51
      82.75           4        1.49      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         246       81.73       81.73
      15.97           5        1.66       83.39
      19.36           3        1.00       84.39
      20.13          11        3.65       88.04
      22.01          13        4.32       92.36
      22.53           2        0.66       93.02
      35.33           3        1.00       94.02
      41.37           3        1.00       95.02
      42.14           6        1.99       97.01
      44.54           1        0.33       97.34
      55.46           1        0.33       97.67
      57.34           2        0.66       98.34
      58.63           1        0.33       98.67
      64.67           1        0.33       99.00
      77.47           2        0.66       99.67
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        100           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         185       69.03       69.03
      19.36           8        2.99       72.01
      20.13           9        3.36       75.37
      22.01          27       10.07       85.45
      22.53           6        2.24       87.69
      35.33           6        2.24       89.93
       38.5           1        0.37       90.30
      41.37           3        1.12       91.42
      42.14           6        2.24       93.66
      42.66           1        0.37       94.03
      44.54           1        0.37       94.40
      57.34           2        0.75       95.15
      58.11           3        1.12       96.27
      60.51           1        0.37       96.64
       61.5           2        0.75       97.39
      64.67           1        0.37       97.76
      77.99           1        0.37       98.13
      79.87           2        0.75       98.88
      84.03           1        0.37       99.25
        100           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 242



 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         135       44.85       44.85
       7.08           5        1.66       46.51
       7.22           1        0.33       46.84
       9.76          34       11.30       58.14
       9.99          40       13.29       71.43
      13.95           2        0.66       72.09
      16.39           1        0.33       72.43
      16.84           1        0.33       72.76
      17.07           2        0.66       73.42
      17.21           1        0.33       73.75
      19.07           2        0.66       74.42
       19.3           1        0.33       74.75
      19.75          27        8.97       83.72
      23.26           2        0.66       84.39
      23.71           3        1.00       85.38
      23.94           1        0.33       85.71
      23.98           2        0.66       86.38
      26.29           1        0.33       86.71
      26.38           1        0.33       87.04
      26.52           1        0.33       87.38
      26.83           4        1.33       88.70
      27.94           1        0.33       89.04
      29.06           5        1.66       90.70
      30.34           1        0.33       91.03
      30.79           1        0.33       91.36
      31.02           1        0.33       91.69
      33.02           1        0.33       92.03
       33.7           4        1.33       93.36
      33.74           3        1.00       94.35
      34.05           1        0.33       94.68
      36.14           1        0.33       95.02
      37.93           2        0.66       95.68
      40.33           1        0.33       96.01
      40.96           1        0.33       96.35
      43.01           1        0.33       96.68
      43.05           1        0.33       97.01
      47.36           1        0.33       97.34
      47.69           1        0.33       97.67
      48.04           1        0.33       98.01
      50.09           1        0.33       98.34
      52.35           1        0.33       98.67
      54.77           3        1.00       99.67
      54.91           1        0.33      100.00
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      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          86       32.09       32.09
       7.08           2        0.75       32.84
       9.31           4        1.49       34.33
       9.76           6        2.24       36.57
       9.99          48       17.91       54.48
      13.95           3        1.12       55.60
      13.99           2        0.75       56.34
       14.3           2        0.75       57.09
      16.21           1        0.37       57.46
      16.84           4        1.49       58.96
      17.07           4        1.49       60.45
      17.21           1        0.37       60.82
      19.07           1        0.37       61.19
       19.3           2        0.75       61.94
      19.75          25        9.33       71.27
      21.07           1        0.37       71.64
      21.17           1        0.37       72.01
      21.21           1        0.37       72.39
      23.26           1        0.37       72.76
      23.71           1        0.37       73.13
      23.75           1        0.37       73.51
      23.94           7        2.61       76.12
      23.98           1        0.37       76.49
      26.15           2        0.75       77.24
      26.38           2        0.75       77.99
      26.52           2        0.75       78.73
      26.83           3        1.12       79.85
      27.94           1        0.37       80.22
      29.06           1        0.37       80.60
      31.02           1        0.37       80.97
       31.2           2        0.75       81.72
      33.25           2        0.75       82.46
       33.7           5        1.87       84.33
      33.74           5        1.87       86.19
      34.05           1        0.37       86.57
      36.28           1        0.37       86.94
      37.93           1        0.37       87.31
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      40.37           1        0.37       87.69
      40.51           1        0.37       88.06
      40.78           2        0.75       88.81
      43.05           1        0.37       89.18
      44.92           1        0.37       89.55
      45.15           1        0.37       89.93
      47.24           1        0.37       90.30
      47.36           1        0.37       90.67
      47.55           1        0.37       91.04
      47.59           1        0.37       91.42
      48.04           1        0.37       91.79
      50.09           2        0.75       92.54
      50.23           1        0.37       92.91
      50.27           1        0.37       93.28
      52.23           4        1.49       94.78
      52.49           1        0.37       95.15
      53.91           1        0.37       95.52
      54.77           2        0.75       96.27
      54.91           1        0.37       96.64
         57           2        0.75       97.39
      61.99           1        0.37       97.76
       71.3           3        1.12       98.88
      73.21           1        0.37       99.25
       78.2           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         170       56.86       56.86
         24          25        8.36       65.22
       39.2          38       12.71       77.93
       60.8           3        1.00       78.93
       63.2          48       16.05       94.98
         76           3        1.00       95.99
        100          12        4.01      100.00

      Total         299      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         123       46.07       46.07
         24          26        9.74       55.81
       36.8           2        0.75       56.55
       39.2          40       14.98       71.54
       60.8           7        2.62       74.16
       63.2          39       14.61       88.76
         76           5        1.87       90.64
        100          25        9.36      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         158       52.84       52.84
      12.57          54       18.06       70.90
       16.1           8        2.68       73.58
       21.7           3        1.00       74.58
      23.37           1        0.33       74.92
      28.67           8        2.68       77.59
      34.27          12        4.01       81.61
       37.8           7        2.34       83.95
      39.47           1        0.33       84.28
      39.83           2        0.67       84.95
      43.36           1        0.33       85.28
      48.96           1        0.33       85.62
      50.37          15        5.02       90.64
      50.63           1        0.33       90.97
      55.93           3        1.00       91.97
      61.17           3        1.00       92.98
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      61.53           2        0.67       93.65
      65.06           3        1.00       94.65
   73.74001           4        1.34       95.99
      77.63           6        2.01       97.99
       79.3           1        0.33       98.33
   88.43001           1        0.33       98.66
        101           4        1.34      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         105       39.33       39.33
      12.57          43       16.10       55.43
       16.1          10        3.75       59.18
       21.7           7        2.62       61.80
      23.37           4        1.50       63.30
      27.26           6        2.25       65.54
      28.67           8        3.00       68.54
      34.27           6        2.25       70.79
       37.8           3        1.12       71.91
      39.83           6        2.25       74.16
      43.36           3        1.12       75.28
      48.96           1        0.37       75.66
      50.37           6        2.25       77.90
      52.04           2        0.75       78.65
      55.93           4        1.50       80.15
      57.64           1        0.37       80.52
      61.17           2        0.75       81.27
      61.53           9        3.37       84.64
       63.2           1        0.37       85.02
      65.06           6        2.25       87.27
      66.73           2        0.75       88.01
   73.74001           1        0.37       88.39
      77.63          12        4.49       92.88
       79.3           1        0.37       93.26
   88.43001           1        0.37       93.63
        101          17        6.37      100.00

      Total         267      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         184       61.54       61.54
       5.83           7        2.34       63.88
       8.96           4        1.34       65.22
       9.99           8        2.68       67.89
      10.49           3        1.00       68.90
       11.2          11        3.68       72.58
      12.91           9        3.01       75.59
      14.79           2        0.67       76.25
      15.82           1        0.33       76.59
      17.03           6        2.01       78.60
      18.74           3        1.00       79.60
      19.45           1        0.33       79.93
      20.16           4        1.34       81.27
      21.69           1        0.33       81.61
       22.9           1        0.33       81.94
      23.37           3        1.00       82.94
      24.11           4        1.34       84.28
      25.28           2        0.67       84.95
      25.99           2        0.67       85.62
      27.02           1        0.33       85.95
       27.7           1        0.33       86.29
      29.94           7        2.34       88.63
      33.36           1        0.33       88.96
       34.1           1        0.33       89.30
      35.98           1        0.33       89.63
      36.28           1        0.33       89.97
      36.48           1        0.33       90.30
      37.69           1        0.33       90.64
       38.9           4        1.34       91.97
      39.93           2        0.67       92.64
       40.4           1        0.33       92.98
      40.43           1        0.33       93.31
      45.24           2        0.67       93.98
   46.46999           1        0.33       94.31
      47.48           1        0.33       94.65
      48.89           5        1.67       96.32
      49.36           3        1.00       97.32
      49.39           1        0.33       97.66

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 248



      50.42           1        0.33       97.99
      53.31           1        0.33       98.33
      58.64           1        0.33       98.66
      59.38           2        0.67       99.33
      72.26           1        0.33       99.67
      82.75           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         116       43.45       43.45
       5.83          10        3.75       47.19
       8.96           2        0.75       47.94
       9.99          15        5.62       53.56
      10.49           1        0.37       53.93
       11.2           6        2.25       56.18
      12.91           7        2.62       58.80
      14.79           4        1.50       60.30
      16.32           2        0.75       61.05
      17.03           9        3.37       64.42
      18.74           2        0.75       65.17
      19.45           1        0.37       65.54
      20.16           4        1.50       67.04
      21.87           1        0.37       67.42
      23.37           2        0.75       68.16
      24.11           1        0.37       68.54
      24.78           1        0.37       68.91
      25.99           8        3.00       71.91
      27.02           3        1.12       73.03
      27.52           1        0.37       73.41
       29.2           2        0.75       74.16
      29.23           1        0.37       74.53
      29.94           1        0.37       74.91
      32.33           1        0.37       75.28
      33.36           2        0.75       76.03
      34.57           1        0.37       76.40
      35.98           4        1.50       77.90
      37.69           1        0.37       78.28
      38.16           1        0.37       78.65
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       38.9           5        1.87       80.52
      39.93           8        3.00       83.52
       40.4           1        0.37       83.90
      40.43           2        0.75       84.64
      43.56           1        0.37       85.02
      48.89          10        3.75       88.76
      49.39           3        1.12       89.89
      50.42           1        0.37       90.26
      53.31           2        0.75       91.01
      55.05           1        0.37       91.39
      56.44           1        0.37       91.76
      57.47           1        0.37       92.13
      57.97           1        0.37       92.51
      59.38           4        1.50       94.01
      62.27           2        0.75       94.76
      69.84           2        0.75       95.51
      72.26           4        1.50       97.00
   72.75999           4        1.50       98.50
      82.75           4        1.50      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         244       81.61       81.61
      15.97           5        1.67       83.28
      19.36           3        1.00       84.28
      20.13          10        3.34       87.63
      22.01          13        4.35       91.97
      22.53           2        0.67       92.64
      35.33           3        1.00       93.65
      37.98           1        0.33       93.98
      41.37           2        0.67       94.65
      42.14           7        2.34       96.99
      44.54           1        0.33       97.32
      55.46           1        0.33       97.66
      57.34           2        0.67       98.33
      58.63           1        0.33       98.66
      64.67           1        0.33       99.00
      77.47           2        0.67       99.67
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        100           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         183       68.54       68.54
      19.36           8        3.00       71.54
      20.13          10        3.75       75.28
      22.01          27       10.11       85.39
      22.53           6        2.25       87.64
      35.33           6        2.25       89.89
       38.5           1        0.37       90.26
      41.37           3        1.12       91.39
      42.14           5        1.87       93.26
      42.66           1        0.37       93.63
      44.54           1        0.37       94.01
      57.34           2        0.75       94.76
      58.11           3        1.12       95.88
      60.51           1        0.37       96.25
       61.5           2        0.75       97.00
      64.67           1        0.37       97.38
      77.47           1        0.37       97.75
      77.99           1        0.37       98.13
      79.87           2        0.75       98.88
      84.03           1        0.37       99.25
        100           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         135       45.15       45.15
       7.08           5        1.67       46.82
       7.22           1        0.33       47.16
       9.76          34       11.37       58.53
       9.99          39       13.04       71.57
      13.95           2        0.67       72.24
      16.39           1        0.33       72.58
      16.84           1        0.33       72.91
      17.07           3        1.00       73.91
      19.07           2        0.67       74.58
       19.3           1        0.33       74.92
      19.75          27        9.03       83.95
      23.26           2        0.67       84.62
      23.71           3        1.00       85.62
      23.94           1        0.33       85.95
      23.98           2        0.67       86.62
      26.29           1        0.33       86.96
      26.38           1        0.33       87.29
      26.52           1        0.33       87.63
      26.83           4        1.34       88.96
      27.94           1        0.33       89.30
      29.06           5        1.67       90.97
      30.34           1        0.33       91.30
      30.79           1        0.33       91.64
      31.02           1        0.33       91.97
      33.02           1        0.33       92.31
       33.7           4        1.34       93.65
      33.74           4        1.34       94.98
      34.05           1        0.33       95.32
      36.14           1        0.33       95.65
      37.93           1        0.33       95.99
      40.33           1        0.33       96.32
      40.96           1        0.33       96.66
      43.01           1        0.33       96.99
      47.36           1        0.33       97.32
      47.69           1        0.33       97.66
      48.04           1        0.33       97.99
      50.09           1        0.33       98.33
      52.35           1        0.33       98.66
      54.77           2        0.67       99.33
      54.91           1        0.33       99.67
      70.44           1        0.33      100.00
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      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          86       32.21       32.21
       7.08           2        0.75       32.96
       9.31           4        1.50       34.46
       9.76           5        1.87       36.33
       9.99          48       17.98       54.31
      13.95           3        1.12       55.43
      13.99           2        0.75       56.18
       14.3           2        0.75       56.93
      16.21           1        0.37       57.30
      16.84           4        1.50       58.80
      17.07           4        1.50       60.30
      17.21           1        0.37       60.67
      19.07           1        0.37       61.05
       19.3           2        0.75       61.80
      19.75          25        9.36       71.16
      21.07           1        0.37       71.54
      21.17           1        0.37       71.91
      21.21           1        0.37       72.28
      23.26           1        0.37       72.66
      23.71           1        0.37       73.03
      23.75           1        0.37       73.41
      23.94           6        2.25       75.66
      23.98           1        0.37       76.03
      26.15           2        0.75       76.78
      26.38           1        0.37       77.15
      26.52           2        0.75       77.90
      26.83           3        1.12       79.03
      27.94           1        0.37       79.40
      29.06           1        0.37       79.78
      31.02           1        0.37       80.15
       31.2           2        0.75       80.90
      33.02           1        0.37       81.27
      33.25           2        0.75       82.02
       33.7           5        1.87       83.90
      33.74           5        1.87       85.77
      34.05           1        0.37       86.14
      36.28           1        0.37       86.52
      37.93           1        0.37       86.89
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      40.37           1        0.37       87.27
      40.51           1        0.37       87.64
      40.78           2        0.75       88.39
      43.05           1        0.37       88.76
      44.92           1        0.37       89.14
      45.15           1        0.37       89.51
      47.24           1        0.37       89.89
      47.36           1        0.37       90.26
      47.55           1        0.37       90.64
      47.59           1        0.37       91.01
      48.04           1        0.37       91.39
      50.09           2        0.75       92.13
      50.23           1        0.37       92.51
      50.27           1        0.37       92.88
      52.23           4        1.50       94.38
      52.49           1        0.37       94.76
      53.91           1        0.37       95.13
      54.77           2        0.75       95.88
      54.91           1        0.37       96.25
         57           2        0.75       97.00
      61.99           2        0.75       97.75
       71.3           3        1.12       98.88
      73.21           1        0.37       99.25
       78.2           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

139 . 
140 . set more off

141 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2work if vishpw`i'==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if vishpw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if vishpw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if vishpw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if vishpw`i'==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2inthob if vishpw`i'==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if vishpw`i'==0
  9. }

-> gender = 1. male
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 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         242       79.61       79.61
     1. yes          62       20.39      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         203       75.19       75.19
     1. yes          67       24.81      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         237       77.96       77.96
     1. yes          67       22.04      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         176       65.19       65.19
     1. yes          94       34.81      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       87.50       87.50
     1. yes          38       12.50      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         217       80.37       80.37
     1. yes          53       19.63      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         283       93.09       93.09
     1. yes          21        6.91      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         234       86.67       86.67
     1. yes          36       13.33      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         242       79.61       79.61
     1. yes          62       20.39      100.00

      Total         304      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         203       75.19       75.19
     1. yes          67       24.81      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         271       89.14       89.14
     1. yes          33       10.86      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         225       83.33       83.33
     1. yes          45       16.67      100.00

      Total         270      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         267       87.83       87.83
     1. yes          37       12.17      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         229       84.81       84.81
     1. yes          41       15.19      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         241       80.07       80.07
     1. yes          60       19.93      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       75.00       75.00
     1. yes          67       25.00      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       78.07       78.07
     1. yes          66       21.93      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         176       65.67       65.67
     1. yes          92       34.33      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       88.37       88.37
     1. yes          35       11.63      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         217       80.97       80.97
     1. yes          51       19.03      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         280       93.02       93.02
     1. yes          21        6.98      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       87.69       87.69
     1. yes          33       12.31      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         241       80.07       80.07
     1. yes          60       19.93      100.00

      Total         301      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         203       75.75       75.75
     1. yes          65       24.25      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         269       89.37       89.37
     1. yes          32       10.63      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         225       83.96       83.96
     1. yes          43       16.04      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 263



-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         267       88.70       88.70
     1. yes          34       11.30      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         229       85.45       85.45
     1. yes          39       14.55      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 264



 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         240       80.27       80.27
     1. yes          59       19.73      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         201       75.28       75.28
     1. yes          66       24.72      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       78.60       78.60
     1. yes          64       21.40      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         175       65.54       65.54
     1. yes          92       34.46      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         263       87.96       87.96
     1. yes          36       12.04      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         216       80.90       80.90
     1. yes          51       19.10      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         281       93.98       93.98
     1. yes          18        6.02      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         233       87.27       87.27
     1. yes          34       12.73      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         239       79.93       79.93
     1. yes          60       20.07      100.00

      Total         299      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         202       75.66       75.66
     1. yes          65       24.34      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         268       89.63       89.63
     1. yes          31       10.37      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         224       83.90       83.90
     1. yes          43       16.10      100.00

      Total         267      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         265       88.63       88.63
     1. yes          34       11.37      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         228       85.39       85.39
     1. yes          39       14.61      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

142 . 
143 . set more off
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144 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab WHPel if vishpw`i'==0 
  3. by gender: tab WHPsleep if vishpw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab WHPpain if vishpw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab WHPsociso if vishpw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab WHPer if vishpw`i'==0
  7. }

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         169       55.59       55.59
         24          25        8.22       63.82
       39.2          38       12.50       76.32
       60.8           3        0.99       77.30
       63.2          52       17.11       94.41
         76           4        1.32       95.72
        100          13        4.28      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         123       45.56       45.56
         24          26        9.63       55.19
       36.8           2        0.74       55.93
       39.2          41       15.19       71.11
       60.8           7        2.59       73.70
       63.2          40       14.81       88.52
         76           5        1.85       90.37
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        100          26        9.63      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         159       52.30       52.30
      12.57          55       18.09       70.39
       16.1           8        2.63       73.03
       21.7           3        0.99       74.01
      23.37           1        0.33       74.34
      28.67           8        2.63       76.97
      34.27          12        3.95       80.92
       37.8           8        2.63       83.55
      39.47           1        0.33       83.88
      39.83           2        0.66       84.54
      43.36           1        0.33       84.87
      48.96           1        0.33       85.20
      50.37          15        4.93       90.13
      50.63           1        0.33       90.46
      55.93           3        0.99       91.45
      61.17           3        0.99       92.43
      61.53           2        0.66       93.09
      65.06           3        0.99       94.08
   73.74001           5        1.64       95.72
      77.63           6        1.97       97.70
       79.3           1        0.33       98.03
   88.43001           1        0.33       98.36
        101           5        1.64      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         104       38.52       38.52
      12.57          44       16.30       54.81
       16.1          11        4.07       58.89
       21.7           7        2.59       61.48
      23.37           4        1.48       62.96
      27.26           6        2.22       65.19
      28.67           9        3.33       68.52
      34.27           6        2.22       70.74
       37.8           3        1.11       71.85
      39.83           6        2.22       74.07
      43.36           3        1.11       75.19
      48.96           1        0.37       75.56
      50.37           6        2.22       77.78
      52.04           2        0.74       78.52
      55.93           4        1.48       80.00
      57.64           1        0.37       80.37
      61.17           2        0.74       81.11
      61.53           9        3.33       84.44
       63.2           1        0.37       84.81
      65.06           7        2.59       87.41
      66.73           2        0.74       88.15
   73.74001           2        0.74       88.89
      77.63          11        4.07       92.96
       79.3           1        0.37       93.33
   88.43001           1        0.37       93.70
        101          17        6.30      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         185       60.86       60.86
       5.83           7        2.30       63.16
       8.96           4        1.32       64.47
       9.99           8        2.63       67.11
      10.49           3        0.99       68.09
       11.2          11        3.62       71.71
      12.91           9        2.96       74.67
      14.79           2        0.66       75.33
      15.82           1        0.33       75.66
      17.03           6        1.97       77.63
      18.74           3        0.99       78.62
      19.45           1        0.33       78.95
      20.16           4        1.32       80.26
      21.69           1        0.33       80.59
       22.9           1        0.33       80.92
      23.37           4        1.32       82.24
      24.11           5        1.64       83.88
      25.28           2        0.66       84.54
      25.99           3        0.99       85.53
      27.02           1        0.33       85.86
       27.7           1        0.33       86.18
      29.94           7        2.30       88.49
      33.36           1        0.33       88.82
       34.1           1        0.33       89.14
      35.98           1        0.33       89.47
      36.28           1        0.33       89.80
      36.48           1        0.33       90.13
      37.69           1        0.33       90.46
       38.9           4        1.32       91.78
      39.93           2        0.66       92.43
       40.4           1        0.33       92.76
      40.43           1        0.33       93.09
      45.24           2        0.66       93.75
   46.46999           1        0.33       94.08
      47.48           1        0.33       94.41
      48.89           6        1.97       96.38
      49.36           3        0.99       97.37
      49.39           1        0.33       97.70
      50.42           1        0.33       98.03
      53.31           1        0.33       98.36
      58.64           1        0.33       98.68
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      59.38           2        0.66       99.34
      72.26           1        0.33       99.67
      82.75           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         118       43.70       43.70
       5.83          10        3.70       47.41
       8.96           2        0.74       48.15
       9.99          14        5.19       53.33
      10.49           1        0.37       53.70
       11.2           6        2.22       55.93
      12.91           7        2.59       58.52
      14.79           4        1.48       60.00
      16.32           2        0.74       60.74
      17.03           9        3.33       64.07
      18.74           2        0.74       64.81
      19.45           1        0.37       65.19
      20.16           4        1.48       66.67
      21.87           1        0.37       67.04
      23.37           2        0.74       67.78
      24.11           1        0.37       68.15
      24.78           1        0.37       68.52
      25.99           8        2.96       71.48
      27.02           3        1.11       72.59
      27.52           1        0.37       72.96
       29.2           2        0.74       73.70
      29.23           1        0.37       74.07
      29.94           1        0.37       74.44
      32.33           1        0.37       74.81
      33.36           2        0.74       75.56
       34.1           1        0.37       75.93
      34.57           1        0.37       76.30
      35.98           4        1.48       77.78
      37.69           1        0.37       78.15
      38.16           1        0.37       78.52
       38.9           6        2.22       80.74
      39.93           8        2.96       83.70
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       40.4           1        0.37       84.07
      40.43           2        0.74       84.81
      43.56           1        0.37       85.19
      48.89          10        3.70       88.89
      49.39           3        1.11       90.00
      50.42           1        0.37       90.37
      53.31           2        0.74       91.11
      55.05           1        0.37       91.48
      56.44           1        0.37       91.85
      57.47           1        0.37       92.22
      57.97           1        0.37       92.59
      59.38           4        1.48       94.07
      62.27           1        0.37       94.44
      69.84           2        0.74       95.19
      72.26           5        1.85       97.04
   72.75999           4        1.48       98.52
      82.75           4        1.48      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         245       80.59       80.59
      15.97           5        1.64       82.24
      19.36           3        0.99       83.22
      20.13          11        3.62       86.84
      22.01          13        4.28       91.12
      22.53           2        0.66       91.78
      35.33           3        0.99       92.76
      37.98           1        0.33       93.09
      41.37           3        0.99       94.08
      42.14           8        2.63       96.71
      44.54           2        0.66       97.37
      55.46           1        0.33       97.70
      57.34           2        0.66       98.36
      58.63           1        0.33       98.68
      64.67           1        0.33       99.01
      77.47           2        0.66       99.67
        100           1        0.33      100.00
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      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         184       68.15       68.15
      19.36           8        2.96       71.11
      20.13           9        3.33       74.44
      22.01          28       10.37       84.81
      22.53           7        2.59       87.41
      35.33           6        2.22       89.63
       38.5           1        0.37       90.00
      41.37           3        1.11       91.11
      42.14           6        2.22       93.33
      42.66           1        0.37       93.70
      44.54           1        0.37       94.07
      57.34           2        0.74       94.81
      58.11           3        1.11       95.93
      60.51           1        0.37       96.30
       61.5           2        0.74       97.04
      64.67           1        0.37       97.41
      77.47           1        0.37       97.78
      77.99           1        0.37       98.15
      79.87           2        0.74       98.89
      84.03           1        0.37       99.26
        100           2        0.74      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         134       44.08       44.08
       7.08           5        1.64       45.72
       7.22           1        0.33       46.05
       9.76          34       11.18       57.24
       9.99          40       13.16       70.39
      13.95           2        0.66       71.05
      16.39           1        0.33       71.38
      16.84           1        0.33       71.71
      17.07           3        0.99       72.70
      17.21           1        0.33       73.03
      19.07           2        0.66       73.68
       19.3           1        0.33       74.01
      19.75          27        8.88       82.89
      23.26           2        0.66       83.55
      23.71           3        0.99       84.54
      23.94           1        0.33       84.87
      23.98           2        0.66       85.53
      26.29           1        0.33       85.86
      26.38           1        0.33       86.18
      26.52           1        0.33       86.51
      26.83           4        1.32       87.83
      27.94           1        0.33       88.16
      29.06           5        1.64       89.80
      30.34           1        0.33       90.13
      30.79           1        0.33       90.46
      31.02           1        0.33       90.79
      33.02           1        0.33       91.12
       33.7           4        1.32       92.43
      33.74           4        1.32       93.75
      34.05           1        0.33       94.08
      36.14           1        0.33       94.41
      37.93           2        0.66       95.07
      40.33           1        0.33       95.39
      40.96           1        0.33       95.72
      43.01           1        0.33       96.05
      43.05           1        0.33       96.38
      47.36           1        0.33       96.71
      47.69           1        0.33       97.04
      48.04           1        0.33       97.37
      50.09           1        0.33       97.70
      52.35           1        0.33       98.03
      54.77           3        0.99       99.01
      54.91           2        0.66       99.67
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      70.44           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          85       31.48       31.48
       7.08           2        0.74       32.22
       9.31           4        1.48       33.70
       9.76           6        2.22       35.93
       9.99          48       17.78       53.70
      13.95           3        1.11       54.81
      13.99           2        0.74       55.56
       14.3           2        0.74       56.30
      16.21           1        0.37       56.67
      16.84           4        1.48       58.15
      17.07           4        1.48       59.63
      17.21           1        0.37       60.00
      19.07           1        0.37       60.37
       19.3           2        0.74       61.11
      19.75          25        9.26       70.37
      21.07           1        0.37       70.74
      21.17           1        0.37       71.11
      21.21           1        0.37       71.48
      23.26           1        0.37       71.85
      23.71           1        0.37       72.22
      23.75           1        0.37       72.59
      23.94           7        2.59       75.19
      23.98           1        0.37       75.56
      26.15           2        0.74       76.30
      26.38           2        0.74       77.04
      26.52           2        0.74       77.78
      26.83           3        1.11       78.89
      27.94           1        0.37       79.26
      29.06           2        0.74       80.00
      31.02           1        0.37       80.37
       31.2           2        0.74       81.11
      33.25           2        0.74       81.85
       33.7           5        1.85       83.70
      33.74           5        1.85       85.56
      34.05           1        0.37       85.93
      36.28           1        0.37       86.30
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      37.93           1        0.37       86.67
      40.37           1        0.37       87.04
      40.51           1        0.37       87.41
      40.78           2        0.74       88.15
      43.05           1        0.37       88.52
      44.92           1        0.37       88.89
      45.15           1        0.37       89.26
      47.24           1        0.37       89.63
      47.36           1        0.37       90.00
      47.55           1        0.37       90.37
      47.59           1        0.37       90.74
      48.04           1        0.37       91.11
      50.09           2        0.74       91.85
      50.23           1        0.37       92.22
      50.27           1        0.37       92.59
      52.23           4        1.48       94.07
      52.49           1        0.37       94.44
      53.91           1        0.37       94.81
      54.77           2        0.74       95.56
      54.91           1        0.37       95.93
         57           2        0.74       96.67
      57.35           1        0.37       97.04
      61.99           2        0.74       97.78
       71.3           3        1.11       98.89
      73.21           1        0.37       99.26
       78.2           2        0.74      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         169       56.15       56.15
         24          25        8.31       64.45
       39.2          38       12.62       77.08
       60.8           3        1.00       78.07
       63.2          52       17.28       95.35
         76           4        1.33       96.68
        100          10        3.32      100.00
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      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         124       46.27       46.27
         24          26        9.70       55.97
       36.8           2        0.75       56.72
       39.2          41       15.30       72.01
       60.8           7        2.61       74.63
       63.2          39       14.55       89.18
         76           5        1.87       91.04
        100          24        8.96      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         160       53.16       53.16
      12.57          55       18.27       71.43
       16.1           8        2.66       74.09
       21.7           3        1.00       75.08
      23.37           1        0.33       75.42
      28.67           8        2.66       78.07
      34.27          12        3.99       82.06
       37.8           7        2.33       84.39
      39.47           1        0.33       84.72
      39.83           2        0.66       85.38
      43.36           1        0.33       85.71
      48.96           1        0.33       86.05
      50.37          14        4.65       90.70
      50.63           1        0.33       91.03
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      55.93           3        1.00       92.03
      61.17           3        1.00       93.02
      61.53           2        0.66       93.69
      65.06           3        1.00       94.68
   73.74001           4        1.33       96.01
      77.63           5        1.66       97.67
       79.3           1        0.33       98.01
   88.43001           1        0.33       98.34
        101           5        1.66      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         105       39.18       39.18
      12.57          44       16.42       55.60
       16.1          10        3.73       59.33
       21.7           7        2.61       61.94
      23.37           4        1.49       63.43
      27.26           6        2.24       65.67
      28.67           9        3.36       69.03
      34.27           6        2.24       71.27
       37.8           3        1.12       72.39
      39.83           6        2.24       74.63
      43.36           3        1.12       75.75
      48.96           1        0.37       76.12
      50.37           6        2.24       78.36
      52.04           2        0.75       79.10
      55.93           4        1.49       80.60
      57.64           1        0.37       80.97
      61.17           2        0.75       81.72
      61.53           9        3.36       85.07
       63.2           1        0.37       85.45
      65.06           7        2.61       88.06
      66.73           2        0.75       88.81
   73.74001           1        0.37       89.18
      77.63          11        4.10       93.28
       79.3           1        0.37       93.66
   88.43001           1        0.37       94.03
        101          16        5.97      100.00

      Total         268      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         185       61.46       61.46
       5.83           7        2.33       63.79
       8.96           4        1.33       65.12
       9.99           7        2.33       67.44
      10.49           3        1.00       68.44
       11.2          11        3.65       72.09
      12.91           9        2.99       75.08
      14.79           2        0.66       75.75
      15.82           1        0.33       76.08
      17.03           6        1.99       78.07
      18.74           3        1.00       79.07
      19.45           1        0.33       79.40
      20.16           4        1.33       80.73
      21.69           1        0.33       81.06
       22.9           1        0.33       81.40
      23.37           4        1.33       82.72
      24.11           5        1.66       84.39
      25.28           2        0.66       85.05
      25.99           3        1.00       86.05
       27.7           1        0.33       86.38
      29.94           7        2.33       88.70
      33.36           1        0.33       89.04
       34.1           1        0.33       89.37
      35.98           1        0.33       89.70
      36.28           1        0.33       90.03
      36.48           1        0.33       90.37
      37.69           1        0.33       90.70
       38.9           4        1.33       92.03
      39.93           2        0.66       92.69
       40.4           1        0.33       93.02
      40.43           1        0.33       93.36
      45.24           2        0.66       94.02
   46.46999           1        0.33       94.35
      47.48           1        0.33       94.68
      48.89           5        1.66       96.35
      49.36           3        1.00       97.34
      49.39           1        0.33       97.67
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      50.42           1        0.33       98.01
      53.31           1        0.33       98.34
      58.64           1        0.33       98.67
      59.38           2        0.66       99.34
      72.26           1        0.33       99.67
      82.75           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         118       44.03       44.03
       5.83          10        3.73       47.76
       8.96           2        0.75       48.51
       9.99          15        5.60       54.10
      10.49           1        0.37       54.48
       11.2           6        2.24       56.72
      12.91           7        2.61       59.33
      14.79           4        1.49       60.82
      16.32           2        0.75       61.57
      17.03           9        3.36       64.93
      18.74           2        0.75       65.67
      19.45           1        0.37       66.04
      20.16           4        1.49       67.54
      21.87           1        0.37       67.91
      23.37           2        0.75       68.66
      24.11           1        0.37       69.03
      24.78           1        0.37       69.40
      25.99           8        2.99       72.39
      27.02           3        1.12       73.51
      27.52           1        0.37       73.88
       29.2           2        0.75       74.63
      29.23           1        0.37       75.00
      29.94           1        0.37       75.37
      32.33           1        0.37       75.75
      33.36           2        0.75       76.49
       34.1           1        0.37       76.87
      34.57           1        0.37       77.24
      35.98           4        1.49       78.73
      37.69           1        0.37       79.10
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      38.16           1        0.37       79.48
       38.9           5        1.87       81.34
      39.93           8        2.99       84.33
       40.4           1        0.37       84.70
      40.43           2        0.75       85.45
      43.56           1        0.37       85.82
      48.89          10        3.73       89.55
      49.39           3        1.12       90.67
      50.42           1        0.37       91.04
      53.31           2        0.75       91.79
      55.05           1        0.37       92.16
      56.44           1        0.37       92.54
      57.47           1        0.37       92.91
      57.97           1        0.37       93.28
      59.38           3        1.12       94.40
      62.27           1        0.37       94.78
      69.84           2        0.75       95.52
      72.26           4        1.49       97.01
   72.75999           4        1.49       98.51
      82.75           4        1.49      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         246       81.73       81.73
      15.97           5        1.66       83.39
      19.36           3        1.00       84.39
      20.13          11        3.65       88.04
      22.01          13        4.32       92.36
      22.53           2        0.66       93.02
      35.33           3        1.00       94.02
      41.37           3        1.00       95.02
      42.14           6        1.99       97.01
      44.54           1        0.33       97.34
      55.46           1        0.33       97.67
      57.34           2        0.66       98.34
      58.63           1        0.33       98.67
      64.67           1        0.33       99.00
      77.47           2        0.66       99.67
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        100           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         185       69.03       69.03
      19.36           8        2.99       72.01
      20.13           9        3.36       75.37
      22.01          27       10.07       85.45
      22.53           6        2.24       87.69
      35.33           6        2.24       89.93
       38.5           1        0.37       90.30
      41.37           3        1.12       91.42
      42.14           6        2.24       93.66
      42.66           1        0.37       94.03
      44.54           1        0.37       94.40
      57.34           2        0.75       95.15
      58.11           3        1.12       96.27
      60.51           1        0.37       96.64
       61.5           2        0.75       97.39
      64.67           1        0.37       97.76
      77.99           1        0.37       98.13
      79.87           2        0.75       98.88
      84.03           1        0.37       99.25
        100           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         135       44.85       44.85
       7.08           5        1.66       46.51
       7.22           1        0.33       46.84
       9.76          34       11.30       58.14
       9.99          40       13.29       71.43
      13.95           2        0.66       72.09
      16.39           1        0.33       72.43
      16.84           1        0.33       72.76
      17.07           2        0.66       73.42
      17.21           1        0.33       73.75
      19.07           2        0.66       74.42
       19.3           1        0.33       74.75
      19.75          27        8.97       83.72
      23.26           2        0.66       84.39
      23.71           3        1.00       85.38
      23.94           1        0.33       85.71
      23.98           2        0.66       86.38
      26.29           1        0.33       86.71
      26.38           1        0.33       87.04
      26.52           1        0.33       87.38
      26.83           4        1.33       88.70
      27.94           1        0.33       89.04
      29.06           5        1.66       90.70
      30.34           1        0.33       91.03
      30.79           1        0.33       91.36
      31.02           1        0.33       91.69
      33.02           1        0.33       92.03
       33.7           4        1.33       93.36
      33.74           3        1.00       94.35
      34.05           1        0.33       94.68
      36.14           1        0.33       95.02
      37.93           2        0.66       95.68
      40.33           1        0.33       96.01
      40.96           1        0.33       96.35
      43.01           1        0.33       96.68
      43.05           1        0.33       97.01
      47.36           1        0.33       97.34
      47.69           1        0.33       97.67
      48.04           1        0.33       98.01
      50.09           1        0.33       98.34
      52.35           1        0.33       98.67
      54.77           3        1.00       99.67
      54.91           1        0.33      100.00
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      Total         301      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          86       32.09       32.09
       7.08           2        0.75       32.84
       9.31           4        1.49       34.33
       9.76           6        2.24       36.57
       9.99          48       17.91       54.48
      13.95           3        1.12       55.60
      13.99           2        0.75       56.34
       14.3           2        0.75       57.09
      16.21           1        0.37       57.46
      16.84           4        1.49       58.96
      17.07           4        1.49       60.45
      17.21           1        0.37       60.82
      19.07           1        0.37       61.19
       19.3           2        0.75       61.94
      19.75          25        9.33       71.27
      21.07           1        0.37       71.64
      21.17           1        0.37       72.01
      21.21           1        0.37       72.39
      23.26           1        0.37       72.76
      23.71           1        0.37       73.13
      23.75           1        0.37       73.51
      23.94           7        2.61       76.12
      23.98           1        0.37       76.49
      26.15           2        0.75       77.24
      26.38           2        0.75       77.99
      26.52           2        0.75       78.73
      26.83           3        1.12       79.85
      27.94           1        0.37       80.22
      29.06           1        0.37       80.60
      31.02           1        0.37       80.97
       31.2           2        0.75       81.72
      33.25           2        0.75       82.46
       33.7           5        1.87       84.33
      33.74           5        1.87       86.19
      34.05           1        0.37       86.57
      36.28           1        0.37       86.94
      37.93           1        0.37       87.31
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      40.37           1        0.37       87.69
      40.51           1        0.37       88.06
      40.78           2        0.75       88.81
      43.05           1        0.37       89.18
      44.92           1        0.37       89.55
      45.15           1        0.37       89.93
      47.24           1        0.37       90.30
      47.36           1        0.37       90.67
      47.55           1        0.37       91.04
      47.59           1        0.37       91.42
      48.04           1        0.37       91.79
      50.09           2        0.75       92.54
      50.23           1        0.37       92.91
      50.27           1        0.37       93.28
      52.23           4        1.49       94.78
      52.49           1        0.37       95.15
      53.91           1        0.37       95.52
      54.77           2        0.75       96.27
      54.91           1        0.37       96.64
         57           2        0.75       97.39
      61.99           1        0.37       97.76
       71.3           3        1.12       98.88
      73.21           1        0.37       99.25
       78.2           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         268      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         170       56.86       56.86
         24          25        8.36       65.22
       39.2          38       12.71       77.93
       60.8           3        1.00       78.93
       63.2          48       16.05       94.98
         76           3        1.00       95.99
        100          12        4.01      100.00

      Total         299      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
   1 energy 
      level 
    problem 
   scale hi 
score means 
 more probs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         123       46.07       46.07
         24          26        9.74       55.81
       36.8           2        0.75       56.55
       39.2          40       14.98       71.54
       60.8           7        2.62       74.16
       63.2          39       14.61       88.76
         76           5        1.87       90.64
        100          25        9.36      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         158       52.84       52.84
      12.57          54       18.06       70.90
       16.1           8        2.68       73.58
       21.7           3        1.00       74.58
      23.37           1        0.33       74.92
      28.67           8        2.68       77.59
      34.27          12        4.01       81.61
       37.8           7        2.34       83.95
      39.47           1        0.33       84.28
      39.83           2        0.67       84.95
      43.36           1        0.33       85.28
      48.96           1        0.33       85.62
      50.37          15        5.02       90.64
      50.63           1        0.33       90.97
      55.93           3        1.00       91.97
      61.17           3        1.00       92.98
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      61.53           2        0.67       93.65
      65.06           3        1.00       94.65
   73.74001           4        1.34       95.99
      77.63           6        2.01       97.99
       79.3           1        0.33       98.33
   88.43001           1        0.33       98.66
        101           4        1.34      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
 Sleep Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         105       39.33       39.33
      12.57          43       16.10       55.43
       16.1          10        3.75       59.18
       21.7           7        2.62       61.80
      23.37           4        1.50       63.30
      27.26           6        2.25       65.54
      28.67           8        3.00       68.54
      34.27           6        2.25       70.79
       37.8           3        1.12       71.91
      39.83           6        2.25       74.16
      43.36           3        1.12       75.28
      48.96           1        0.37       75.66
      50.37           6        2.25       77.90
      52.04           2        0.75       78.65
      55.93           4        1.50       80.15
      57.64           1        0.37       80.52
      61.17           2        0.75       81.27
      61.53           9        3.37       84.64
       63.2           1        0.37       85.02
      65.06           6        2.25       87.27
      66.73           2        0.75       88.01
   73.74001           1        0.37       88.39
      77.63          12        4.49       92.88
       79.3           1        0.37       93.26
   88.43001           1        0.37       93.63
        101          17        6.37      100.00

      Total         267      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         184       61.54       61.54
       5.83           7        2.34       63.88
       8.96           4        1.34       65.22
       9.99           8        2.68       67.89
      10.49           3        1.00       68.90
       11.2          11        3.68       72.58
      12.91           9        3.01       75.59
      14.79           2        0.67       76.25
      15.82           1        0.33       76.59
      17.03           6        2.01       78.60
      18.74           3        1.00       79.60
      19.45           1        0.33       79.93
      20.16           4        1.34       81.27
      21.69           1        0.33       81.61
       22.9           1        0.33       81.94
      23.37           3        1.00       82.94
      24.11           4        1.34       84.28
      25.28           2        0.67       84.95
      25.99           2        0.67       85.62
      27.02           1        0.33       85.95
       27.7           1        0.33       86.29
      29.94           7        2.34       88.63
      33.36           1        0.33       88.96
       34.1           1        0.33       89.30
      35.98           1        0.33       89.63
      36.28           1        0.33       89.97
      36.48           1        0.33       90.30
      37.69           1        0.33       90.64
       38.9           4        1.34       91.97
      39.93           2        0.67       92.64
       40.4           1        0.33       92.98
      40.43           1        0.33       93.31
      45.24           2        0.67       93.98
   46.46999           1        0.33       94.31
      47.48           1        0.33       94.65
      48.89           5        1.67       96.32
      49.36           3        1.00       97.32
      49.39           1        0.33       97.66
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      50.42           1        0.33       97.99
      53.31           1        0.33       98.33
      58.64           1        0.33       98.66
      59.38           2        0.67       99.33
      72.26           1        0.33       99.67
      82.75           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd health 
 profile pt 
     1 pain 
      level 
  scale: hi 
score means 
  more pain       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         116       43.45       43.45
       5.83          10        3.75       47.19
       8.96           2        0.75       47.94
       9.99          15        5.62       53.56
      10.49           1        0.37       53.93
       11.2           6        2.25       56.18
      12.91           7        2.62       58.80
      14.79           4        1.50       60.30
      16.32           2        0.75       61.05
      17.03           9        3.37       64.42
      18.74           2        0.75       65.17
      19.45           1        0.37       65.54
      20.16           4        1.50       67.04
      21.87           1        0.37       67.42
      23.37           2        0.75       68.16
      24.11           1        0.37       68.54
      24.78           1        0.37       68.91
      25.99           8        3.00       71.91
      27.02           3        1.12       73.03
      27.52           1        0.37       73.41
       29.2           2        0.75       74.16
      29.23           1        0.37       74.53
      29.94           1        0.37       74.91
      32.33           1        0.37       75.28
      33.36           2        0.75       76.03
      34.57           1        0.37       76.40
      35.98           4        1.50       77.90
      37.69           1        0.37       78.28
      38.16           1        0.37       78.65
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       38.9           5        1.87       80.52
      39.93           8        3.00       83.52
       40.4           1        0.37       83.90
      40.43           2        0.75       84.64
      43.56           1        0.37       85.02
      48.89          10        3.75       88.76
      49.39           3        1.12       89.89
      50.42           1        0.37       90.26
      53.31           2        0.75       91.01
      55.05           1        0.37       91.39
      56.44           1        0.37       91.76
      57.47           1        0.37       92.13
      57.97           1        0.37       92.51
      59.38           4        1.50       94.01
      62.27           2        0.75       94.76
      69.84           2        0.75       95.51
      72.26           4        1.50       97.00
   72.75999           4        1.50       98.50
      82.75           4        1.50      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         244       81.61       81.61
      15.97           5        1.67       83.28
      19.36           3        1.00       84.28
      20.13          10        3.34       87.63
      22.01          13        4.35       91.97
      22.53           2        0.67       92.64
      35.33           3        1.00       93.65
      37.98           1        0.33       93.98
      41.37           2        0.67       94.65
      42.14           7        2.34       96.99
      44.54           1        0.33       97.32
      55.46           1        0.33       97.66
      57.34           2        0.67       98.33
      58.63           1        0.33       98.66
      64.67           1        0.33       99.00
      77.47           2        0.67       99.67
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        100           1        0.33      100.00

      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
     Social 
  Isolation 
       Pt 1 
   subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         183       68.54       68.54
      19.36           8        3.00       71.54
      20.13          10        3.75       75.28
      22.01          27       10.11       85.39
      22.53           6        2.25       87.64
      35.33           6        2.25       89.89
       38.5           1        0.37       90.26
      41.37           3        1.12       91.39
      42.14           5        1.87       93.26
      42.66           1        0.37       93.63
      44.54           1        0.37       94.01
      57.34           2        0.75       94.76
      58.11           3        1.12       95.88
      60.51           1        0.37       96.25
       61.5           2        0.75       97.00
      64.67           1        0.37       97.38
      77.47           1        0.37       97.75
      77.99           1        0.37       98.13
      79.87           2        0.75       98.88
      84.03           1        0.37       99.25
        100           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0         135       45.15       45.15
       7.08           5        1.67       46.82
       7.22           1        0.33       47.16
       9.76          34       11.37       58.53
       9.99          39       13.04       71.57
      13.95           2        0.67       72.24
      16.39           1        0.33       72.58
      16.84           1        0.33       72.91
      17.07           3        1.00       73.91
      19.07           2        0.67       74.58
       19.3           1        0.33       74.92
      19.75          27        9.03       83.95
      23.26           2        0.67       84.62
      23.71           3        1.00       85.62
      23.94           1        0.33       85.95
      23.98           2        0.67       86.62
      26.29           1        0.33       86.96
      26.38           1        0.33       87.29
      26.52           1        0.33       87.63
      26.83           4        1.34       88.96
      27.94           1        0.33       89.30
      29.06           5        1.67       90.97
      30.34           1        0.33       91.30
      30.79           1        0.33       91.64
      31.02           1        0.33       91.97
      33.02           1        0.33       92.31
       33.7           4        1.34       93.65
      33.74           4        1.34       94.98
      34.05           1        0.33       95.32
      36.14           1        0.33       95.65
      37.93           1        0.33       95.99
      40.33           1        0.33       96.32
      40.96           1        0.33       96.66
      43.01           1        0.33       96.99
      47.36           1        0.33       97.32
      47.69           1        0.33       97.66
      48.04           1        0.33       97.99
      50.09           1        0.33       98.33
      52.35           1        0.33       98.66
      54.77           2        0.67       99.33
      54.91           1        0.33       99.67
      70.44           1        0.33      100.00
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      Total         299      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Wtd Health 
    Profile 
  Emotional 
reaction Pt 
 1 subscale       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          86       32.21       32.21
       7.08           2        0.75       32.96
       9.31           4        1.50       34.46
       9.76           5        1.87       36.33
       9.99          48       17.98       54.31
      13.95           3        1.12       55.43
      13.99           2        0.75       56.18
       14.3           2        0.75       56.93
      16.21           1        0.37       57.30
      16.84           4        1.50       58.80
      17.07           4        1.50       60.30
      17.21           1        0.37       60.67
      19.07           1        0.37       61.05
       19.3           2        0.75       61.80
      19.75          25        9.36       71.16
      21.07           1        0.37       71.54
      21.17           1        0.37       71.91
      21.21           1        0.37       72.28
      23.26           1        0.37       72.66
      23.71           1        0.37       73.03
      23.75           1        0.37       73.41
      23.94           6        2.25       75.66
      23.98           1        0.37       76.03
      26.15           2        0.75       76.78
      26.38           1        0.37       77.15
      26.52           2        0.75       77.90
      26.83           3        1.12       79.03
      27.94           1        0.37       79.40
      29.06           1        0.37       79.78
      31.02           1        0.37       80.15
       31.2           2        0.75       80.90
      33.02           1        0.37       81.27
      33.25           2        0.75       82.02
       33.7           5        1.87       83.90
      33.74           5        1.87       85.77
      34.05           1        0.37       86.14
      36.28           1        0.37       86.52
      37.93           1        0.37       86.89
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      40.37           1        0.37       87.27
      40.51           1        0.37       87.64
      40.78           2        0.75       88.39
      43.05           1        0.37       88.76
      44.92           1        0.37       89.14
      45.15           1        0.37       89.51
      47.24           1        0.37       89.89
      47.36           1        0.37       90.26
      47.55           1        0.37       90.64
      47.59           1        0.37       91.01
      48.04           1        0.37       91.39
      50.09           2        0.75       92.13
      50.23           1        0.37       92.51
      50.27           1        0.37       92.88
      52.23           4        1.50       94.38
      52.49           1        0.37       94.76
      53.91           1        0.37       95.13
      54.77           2        0.75       95.88
      54.91           1        0.37       96.25
         57           2        0.75       97.00
      61.99           2        0.75       97.75
       71.3           3        1.12       98.88
      73.21           1        0.37       99.25
       78.2           2        0.75      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

145 . 
146 . 
147 . set more off

148 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2work if mhoutw`i'==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if mhoutw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if mhoutw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if mhoutw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if mhoutw`i'==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2inthob if mhoutw`i'==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if mhoutw`i'==0
  9. }

-> gender = 1. male
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 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         242       79.61       79.61
     1. yes          62       20.39      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         198       75.29       75.29
     1. yes          65       24.71      100.00

      Total         263      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         237       77.96       77.96
     1. yes          67       22.04      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         173       65.78       65.78
     1. yes          90       34.22      100.00

      Total         263      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       87.50       87.50
     1. yes          38       12.50      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         214       81.37       81.37
     1. yes          49       18.63      100.00

      Total         263      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         283       93.09       93.09
     1. yes          21        6.91      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       87.45       87.45
     1. yes          33       12.55      100.00

      Total         263      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         242       79.61       79.61
     1. yes          62       20.39      100.00

      Total         304      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         199       75.67       75.67
     1. yes          64       24.33      100.00

      Total         263      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         271       89.14       89.14
     1. yes          33       10.86      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         221       84.03       84.03
     1. yes          42       15.97      100.00

      Total         263      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         267       87.83       87.83
     1. yes          37       12.17      100.00

      Total         304      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         226       85.93       85.93
     1. yes          37       14.07      100.00

      Total         263      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         240       80.00       80.00
     1. yes          60       20.00      100.00

      Total         300      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         200       74.91       74.91
     1. yes          67       25.09      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       78.33       78.33
     1. yes          65       21.67      100.00

      Total         300      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         175       65.54       65.54
     1. yes          92       34.46      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         263       87.67       87.67
     1. yes          37       12.33      100.00

      Total         300      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         216       80.90       80.90
     1. yes          51       19.10      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         280       93.33       93.33
     1. yes          20        6.67      100.00

      Total         300      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         233       87.27       87.27
     1. yes          34       12.73      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         240       80.00       80.00
     1. yes          60       20.00      100.00

      Total         300      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         202       75.66       75.66
     1. yes          65       24.34      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         270       90.00       90.00
     1. yes          30       10.00      100.00

      Total         300      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         224       83.90       83.90
     1. yes          43       16.10      100.00

      Total         267      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       88.67       88.67
     1. yes          34       11.33      100.00

      Total         300      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         228       85.39       85.39
     1. yes          39       14.61      100.00

      Total         267      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         236       80.27       80.27
     1. yes          58       19.73      100.00

      Total         294      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         195       75.29       75.29
     1. yes          64       24.71      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         231       78.57       78.57
     1. yes          63       21.43      100.00

      Total         294      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         170       65.64       65.64
     1. yes          89       34.36      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         259       88.10       88.10
     1. yes          35       11.90      100.00

      Total         294      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         208       80.31       80.31
     1. yes          51       19.69      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         274       93.20       93.20
     1. yes          20        6.80      100.00

      Total         294      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         226       87.26       87.26
     1. yes          33       12.74      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         236       80.27       80.27
     1. yes          58       19.73      100.00

      Total         294      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         194       74.90       74.90
     1. yes          65       25.10      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         264       89.80       89.80
     1. yes          30       10.20      100.00

      Total         294      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         217       83.78       83.78
     1. yes          42       16.22      100.00

      Total         259      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         262       89.12       89.12
     1. yes          32       10.88      100.00

      Total         294      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         220       84.94       84.94
     1. yes          39       15.06      100.00

      Total         259      100.00

149 . 
150 . set more off
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151 . forvalues i=1/3 {
  2. by gender: tab HP2work if mhinw`i'==0
  3. by gender: tab HP2hmcare if mhinw`i'==0
  4. by gender: tab HP2probsoc if mhinw`i'==0
  5. by gender: tab HP2pbfhm if mhinw`i'==0
  6. by gender: tab HP2sxlife if mhinw`i'==0
  7. by gender: tab HP2inthob if mhinw`i'==0
  8. by gender: tab HP2vacatn if mhinw`i'==0
  9. }

-> gender = 1. male

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         244       79.74       79.74
     1. yes          62       20.26      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         203       75.19       75.19
     1. yes          67       24.81      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         239       78.10       78.10
     1. yes          67       21.90      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         177       65.56       65.56
     1. yes          93       34.44      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         268       87.58       87.58
     1. yes          38       12.42      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         218       80.74       80.74
     1. yes          52       19.26      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         285       93.14       93.14
     1. yes          21        6.86      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       87.04       87.04
     1. yes          35       12.96      100.00

      Total         270      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         244       79.74       79.74
     1. yes          62       20.26      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         204       75.56       75.56
     1. yes          66       24.44      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         273       89.22       89.22
     1. yes          33       10.78      100.00

      Total         306      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         226       83.70       83.70
     1. yes          44       16.30      100.00

      Total         270      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         269       87.91       87.91
     1. yes          37       12.09      100.00

      Total         306      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       85.19       85.19
     1. yes          40       14.81      100.00

      Total         270      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         240       79.47       79.47
     1. yes          62       20.53      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         202       75.09       75.09
     1. yes          67       24.91      100.00

      Total         269      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         236       78.15       78.15
     1. yes          66       21.85      100.00

      Total         302      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         177       65.80       65.80
     1. yes          92       34.20      100.00

      Total         269      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         265       87.75       87.75
     1. yes          37       12.25      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         218       81.04       81.04
     1. yes          51       18.96      100.00

      Total         269      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         281       93.05       93.05
     1. yes          21        6.95      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         235       87.36       87.36
     1. yes          34       12.64      100.00

      Total         269      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         241       79.80       79.80
     1. yes          61       20.20      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         204       75.84       75.84
     1. yes          65       24.16      100.00

      Total         269      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         270       89.40       89.40
     1. yes          32       10.60      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         226       84.01       84.01
     1. yes          43       15.99      100.00

      Total         269      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       88.08       88.08
     1. yes          36       11.92      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         230       85.50       85.50
     1. yes          39       14.50      100.00

      Total         269      100.00

Friday, February 1, 2013 5:57 PM   Page 322



-> gender = 1. male

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         240       79.47       79.47
     1. yes          62       20.53      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

 Nottingham 
     Health 
    profile 
   subscale 
Part2: paid 
 employment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         199       74.81       74.81
     1. yes          67       25.19      100.00

      Total         266      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         237       78.48       78.48
     1. yes          65       21.52      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Home 
  cleaning, 
cooking and 
    repairs       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         174       65.41       65.41
     1. yes          92       34.59      100.00

      Total         266      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         266       88.08       88.08
     1. yes          36       11.92      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
social life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         215       80.83       80.83
     1. yes          51       19.17      100.00

      Total         266      100.00

-> gender = 1. male
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       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         281       93.05       93.05
     1. yes          21        6.95      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
     family 
 members at 
       home       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         232       87.22       87.22
     1. yes          34       12.78      100.00

      Total         266      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         241       79.80       79.80
     1. yes          61       20.20      100.00

      Total         302      100.00
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-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
    causing 
 probs with 
   sex life       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         202       75.94       75.94
     1. yes          64       24.06      100.00

      Total         266      100.00

-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         270       89.40       89.40
     1. yes          32       10.60      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
interests & 
    hobbies       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         224       84.21       84.21
     1. yes          42       15.79      100.00

      Total         266      100.00
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-> gender = 1. male

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         267       88.41       88.41
     1. yes          35       11.59      100.00

      Total         302      100.00

-> gender = 2. female

       Hlth 
    profile 
  Pt2: Hlth 
      probs 
interfering 
       with 
  vacations       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      0. no         227       85.34       85.34
     1. yes          39       14.66      100.00

      Total         266      100.00

152 . 
153 . 
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154 . title "Count of medically diagnosed illnesses"

******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****               Count of medically diagnosed illnesses                ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                                                     ****
> *
*****                                             1 Feb 2013    17:57:49  ****
> *
******************************************************************************
> *
******************************************************************************
> *

155 . tab icdxcnt

   count of 
       icdx 
 illnesses        Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0          71       10.11       10.11
          1         157       22.36       32.48
          2         161       22.93       55.41
          3         124       17.66       73.08
          4          79       11.25       84.33
          5          46        6.55       90.88
          6          27        3.85       94.73
          7          18        2.56       97.29
          8           6        0.85       98.15
          9           3        0.43       98.58
         10           2        0.28       98.86
         11           3        0.43       99.29
         12           5        0.71      100.00

      Total         702      100.00
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156 . log close
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase4/hcu/hcu.s
> mcl
  log type:  smcl
 closed on:   1 Feb 2013, 17:57:49
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